2019 WOMEN’S LACROSSE IN REVIEW

Final Standings

CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 6-0 81 44 16-4 261 172
Towson 5-1 87 63 7-10 190 193
Hofstra 4-2 77 58 12-7 237 190
Elon 3-3 52 70 6-12 162 225
Delaware 1-5 57 73 7-10 178 183
William & Mary 1-5 66 90 6-9 163 191
Drexel 1-5 67 89 6-10 184 196

2019 Championship (May 3 & 5 at Harrisonburg, Va.)

Semifinals
#1 James Madison 16, #4 Elon 5
#3 Hofstra 11, #2 Towson 8

Championship
#1 James Madison 13, #3 Hofstra 3

CAA Championship All-Tournament Team: Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Hanna Haven, JMU; Molly Dougherty, JMU; Jess Smith, Hofstra; Darcie Smith,
Hofstra; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Paulina DiFatta, Elon; Shannon Horan, Hofstra; Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Shelby Stack, Towson

CAA Championship Most Outstanding Performer: Maddie McDaniel, MU

First Team All-CAA: Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware; Colleen Grady, Drexel; Hanna Haven, JIMU; Maddie McDaniel, JMU; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Karson
Harris, Drexel; Alexa Mattera, Hofstra; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Olivia Conti, Towson; Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Chantae
Simms, Delaware; Molly Dougherty, IMU

Second Team AllI-CAA: Logan Brennan, JMU; Belle Martire, WM; Kaitlin Thornton, Towson; Katie Whelan, Hofstra; Quinn Daly, Elon; Julia Dambly,
Delaware; Kelsey Reed, JMU; Jamie Schneidereith, Drexel; Shannon Horan, Elon; Emma Johnson, JMU; Darcie Smith, Hofstra; Jess Smith, Hofstra

CAA All-Rookie Team: Lizzy Fox, JMU; Starr Howard, WM; Claire Jarema, Drexel; Belle Martire, WM; Rachel Matey, JMU; Lauren Russell, WM; Jess
Smith, Hofstra; Kaley Thompson, Elon; Kerri Thornton, Towson; Erin Tierney, Hofstra

2019 CAA Player of the Year: Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra

2019 CAA Defensive Player of the Year: Caroline Sdanowich, James Madison
2019 CAA Goalkeeper of the Year: Molly Dougherty, James Madison

2019 CAA Rookie of the Year: Kaley Thompson, Elon

2019 CAA Coach of the Year: Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, James Madison

NCAA Women's Lacrosse Championship
Stony Brook def. James Madison, 10-9 (OT) (First Round, College Park, Md.)

CAA Statistical Leaders

Scoring Games  Goals Assists Points PPG
Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 19 85 20 105 5.53
Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware 17 20 53 73 4.29
Hanna Haven, James Madison 20 43 38 81 4.05
Natalie Sulmonte, Towson 17 48 10 58 3.41
Colleen Grady, Drexel 16 35 19 54 3.38
Goalkeeping Games  Minutes GA GAA Y SV%
Molly Dougherty, James Madison 20 1073:57 152 8.49 175 .535
Jess Smith, Hofstra 19 1104:30 177 9.62 188 .515
Paulina DiFatta, Elon 17 813:11 174 12.84 160 479
Zoe Bennett, Drexel 16 821:26 173 12.64 139 446
Kiley Keating, Towson 17 1017:40 193 11.38 153 442
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NOTE: All six charter members of the South Atlantic Field Hockey/Lacrosse Conference competed in the CAA’s inaugural lacrosse championship in the spring of 1992
at Old Dominion. The South Atlantic already consisted of five CAA member schools (AU, JMU, ODU, UR and W&M,). As a charter member of the South Atlantic, Loyola
participated in the CAA championship on an adjunct basis from 1992-2001. From 1993-95, Delaware was an adjunct member in the sport of lacrosse.

Past CAA Women’s Lacrosse Champions

Year Champion Coach Score Runner-Up Host Institution
1992 William & Mary Feffie Barnhill 7-5 Loyola Old Dominion
1993 Loyola Diane Aikens 16-11 Old Dominion Richmond

1994 Loyola Diane Aikens 8-7 William & Mary Loyola

1995 Old Dominion Sue Stahl 9-7 (ot) Delaware James Madison
1996 Loyola Diane Aikens 13-5 William & Mary American

1997 James Madison Jennifer Ulehla 9-8 Loyola William & Mary
1998 Loyola Diane Aikens 8-7 James Madison Richmond

1999 James Madison Jennifer Ulehla 17-6 Loyola Richmond

2000 Loyola Diane Geppi-Aikens 12-10 James Madison Richmond

2001 James Madison Jennifer Ulehla 6-5 Loyola VCU

2002 Loyola Diane Geppi-Aikens 12-5 Old Dominion VCU

2003 James Madison Kellie Young 11-9 Old Dominion Old Dominion
2004 James Madison Kellie Young 13-12 (ot)  William & Mary James Madison
2005 Towson Missy Holmes 18-15 Hofstra Hofstra

2006 James Madison Kellie Young 14-8 Hofstra James Madison
2007 Hofstra Abby Morgan 15-13 James Madison Hofstra

2008 Towson Missy Doherty 16-7 William & Mary William & Mary
2009 Towson Missy Doherty 8-7 Delaware William & Mary
2010 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 10-6 Hofstra James Madison
2011 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 8-6 Towson Towson

2012 Towson Sonia LaMonica 8-7 James Madison Towson

2013 Towson Sonia LaMonica 9-4 Hofstra Towson

2014 Towson Sonia LaMonica 12-11 (ot)  James Madison William & Mary
2015 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 13-6 Towson Delaware

2016 Towson Sonia LaMonica 14-6 James Madison Drexel

2017 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 15-7 Elon Towson

2018 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 16-10 Towson James Madison
2019 James Madison Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe 13-3 Hofstra James Madison
Final Standings 1995 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA

James Madison 6-1 94 43 12-4 211 121
1992 CAA GE GA Overall GF GA William & Mary 6-1 82 42 12-3 166 90
Loyola 5-0 57 27 11-4 163 111 Old Dominion 5-2 91 56 10-7 175 151
William & Mary 4-1 48 19 10-4 125 83 Loyola 5-2 93 52 9-4 168 124
James Madison 32 44 25 9-8 139 116 Delaware 3-4 0 73 9-8 216 196
Old Dominion 2-3 33 29 6-11 91 136 Richmond 2-5 61 91 6-10 159 202
Richmond 1-4 27 46 4-12 102 129 George Mason 1-6 37 101 4-10 136 196
American 0-5 11 74 1-10 41 128 American 0-7 33 122 3-11 101 203
1993 CAA GF___GA __ Overall GF ___ GA 1996 CAA GF__GA  Overall GF _ GA
0ld Dominion 6-0 70 44 8-6 138 141 Loyola 6-0 7330 14-2 181 90
Loyola 5.1 71 45 11-6 210 150 William & Mary 5-1 56 31 10-7 145 116
William & Mary 3-2 53 39 11-6 146 138 Old Dominion 4-2 62 47 8-7 144 144
James Madison 33 52 36 6-10 149 132 James Madison 3-3 71 32 9-8 162 94
Delaware 2-3 68 67 6-11 190 228 Richmond 2-4 5776 6-10 107 196
Richmond 1-5 46 68 3-10 111 151 George Mason 1-5 50 57 7-10 151 157
American 0-6 2 83 3-12 74 190 American 0-6 19 86 0-14 65 207
1994 CAA GF___GA _ Overal GF___GA 1997 CAA GF__GA _ Overall GF__ GA
Loyola 7-0 105 45 15-2 242 138 Loyola 6-0 80 29 153 237 102
William & Mary 6-1 71 26 11-6 152 104 William & Mary 5-1 59 31 10-6 138 99
0ld Dominion 5.2 76 62 9-8 170 161 James Madison 4-2 71 44 13-5 197 160
Delaware 4-3 79 47 11-7 214 177 Old Dominion 3-3 53 56 7-10 124 168
James Madison 3-4 75 60 8-9 161 154 George Mason 2-4 40 51 6-10 134 138
Richmond 2-5 77 69 5-10 168 179 American 1-5 8 77 8-8 159 154
George Mason 1-6 40 111 312 90 224 Richmond 0-6 35 77 3-12 % 171
American 0-7 28 115 2-13 82 219
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1998 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA 2006 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Loyola 6-0 68 25 13-4 184 109 James Madison 6-1 89 66 15-5 233 199
James Madison 5-1 68 44 11-8 220 184 Hofstra 5-2 91 76 11-7 208 195
William & Mary 4-2 60 48 8-8 145 145 William & Mary 5-2 89 70 10-7 192 193
George Mason 3-3 56 54 8-7 149 138 Towson 4-3 92 87 7-10 198 197
Old Dominion 2-4 50 54 5-10 109 151 George Mason 3-4 96 92 7-9 184 190
Richmond 1-5 43 75 4-12 122 202 Drexel 2-5 76 88 12-5 238 147
American 0-6 35 80 5-10 146 185 Old Dominion 2-5 69 103 5-10 142 209
Delaware 1-6 66 86 5-12 162 219
1999 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 6-0 95 45 13-5 244 152 2007 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Loyola 5-1 68 45 12-5 201 138 Hofstra 6-1 70 55 12-6 183 183
William & Mary 3-3 69 53 6-9 142 136 James Madison 5-2 90 72 13-5 246 193
Old Dominion 3-3 55 63 6-9 117 123 Delaware 5-2 84 78 11-6 216 170
George Mason 2-4 50 45 7-8 146 121 Old Dominion 4-3 65 65 7-8 138 154
Richmond 1-5 49 94 2-12 125 200 Drexel 3-4 77 73 12-5 218 127
American 1-5 43 87 9-7 155 173 Towson 3-4 85 78 6-9 170 173
George Mason 1-6 61 81 6-10 162 167
2000 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA William & Mary 1-6 54 84 3-13 141 185
James Madison 6-0 99 37 13-5 258 168
Loyola 5-1 73 39 16-5 221 149 2008 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
George Mason 4-2 77 58 7-8 172 161 George Mason 5-2 87 67 12-5 208 164
William & Mary 3-3 65 65 6-9 150 178 Towson 5-2 85 74 13-6 239 214
Old Dominion 2-4 61 69 5-11 143 189 William & Mary 5-2 88 78 10-9 233 238
Richmond 1-5 41 79 5-10 133 167 Delaware 4-3 87 83 11-6 209 184
American 0-6 35 104 4-12 137 238 Hofstra 4-3 69 68 7-9 146 182
James Madison 3-4 72 69 7-9 167 164
2001 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA Drexel 2-5 75 73 10-7 195 157
Loyola 6-0 82 36 15-5 239 146 Old Dominion 0-7 47 98 4-9 94 159
William & Mary 5-1 73 47 9-7 160 154
James Madison 3-3 59 53 11-9 186 180 2009 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Old Dominion 3-3 62 60 9-7 154 148 William & Mary 6-1 111 88 10-7 244 213
George Mason 2-4 55 65 7-9 161 172 Old Dominion 5-2 79 71 11-5 181 164
American 1-5 43 86 6-9 141 177 Towson 5-2 79 64 13-6 224 190
Richmond 1-5 50 77 4-11 141 177 Delaware 5-2 67 54 10-8 161 153
Hofstra 4-3 84 85 10-6 203 174
2002 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA George Mason 2-5 73 86 6-10 188 203
Loyola 8-0 107 47 15-4 240 129 James Madison 1-6 67 72 5-11 170 184
Old Dominion 6-2 94 65 13-5 209 163 Drexel 0-7 61 101 8-9 172 172
James Madison 5-3 91 63 8-10 187 168
George Mason 4-4 90 80 9-9 187 179 2010 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
William & Mary 4-4 83 74 6-11 179 199 James Madison 7-0 108 50 17-3 245 144
Hofstra 3-5 81 84 9-8 181 168 Towson 6-1 90 55 13-5 234 169
Towson 3-5 72 94 7-9 156 162 Hofstra 5-2 92 60 12-6 235 162
Delaware 3-5 75 78 4-12 142 172 William & Mary 4-3 93 84 10-8 219 217
Drexel 0-8 29 137 5-11 113 209 Delaware 3-4 72 96 6-10 159 196
Drexel 2-5 72 94 10-7 183 177
2003 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA Old Dominion 1-6 62 98 3-12 141 211
Old Dominion 7-0 89 66 12-4 186 170 George Mason 0-7 48 100 3-14 135 227
James Madison 6-1 87 51 13-6 200 162
George Mason 4-3 83 54 9-8 178 163 2011 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Hofstra 4-3 78 60 8-8 174 142 Towson 6-1 76 56 11-7 170 172
Delaware 4-3 71 82 7-9 150 202 James Madison 6-1 82 50 15-4 213 163
William & Mary 2-5 82 88 3-13 156 216 William & Mary 5-2 81 66 10-7 213 190
Towson 1-6 58 93 7-9 166 170 Drexel 3-4 60 58 9-8 181 125
Drexel 0-7 53 107 8-8 173 175 Delaware 3-4 59 63 8-9 159 156
Old Dominion 3-4 50 71 4-11 116 178
2004 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA Hofstra 2-5 60 68 6-10 148 165
James Madison 7-0 95 51 16-4 253 172 George Mason 0-7 49 85 3-14 141 227
Towson 6-1 80 76 14-4 223 183
William & Mary 4-3 81 69 10-8 209 193 2012 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
George Mason 4-3 77 60 7-10 171 169 Towson 7-0 79 59 16-4 208 173
Hofstra 3-4 67 69 8-8 164 153 James Madison 6-1 91 60 11-7 207 171
Delaware 2-5 70 88 6-10 162 184 Hofstra 4-3 82 69 5-12 163 186
Drexel 1-6 77 96 10-7 207 170 Drexel 4-3 73 66 11-6 199 157
Old Dominion 1-6 69 107 5-11 165 211 Delaware 3-4 66 68 5-12 142 193
William & Mary 2-5 75 75 4-13 168 217
2005 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA Old Dominion 1-6 53 68 4-13 162 195
Hofstra 6-1 77 52 14-4 203 142 George Mason 1-6 54 108 3-13 146 229
Towson 5-2 67 50 13-6 225 171
George Mason 5-2 70 55 7-10 146 158
Delaware 4-3 78 62 8-8 171 151
William & Mary 4-3 69 68 8-8 180 168
Drexel 2-5 56 88 12-5 215 155
James Madison 2-5 57 58 7-9 148 150
Old Dominion 0-7 40 81 3-12 107 171
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2013 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 6-1 91 53 11-6 182 155
Towson 6-1 90 51 10-9 191 165
Delaware 4-3 67 55 10-6 177 137
Drexel 4-3 67 66 11-7 174 153
Hofstra 4-3 75 56 11-8 187 169
William & Mary 2-5 60 97 5-11 160 228
Old Dominion 2-5 59 82 4-13 147 237
George Mason 0-7 52 101 5-11 146 204
2014 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 4-1 74 46 11-7 223 192
Towson 4-1 57 46 11-8 199 187
Delaware 3-2 53 43 10-7 187 149
Hofstra 2-3 39 41 8-10 149 147
Drexel 1-4 33 58 6-10 124 179
William & Mary 1-4 46 68 4-12 142 212
2015 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Hofstra 6-0 59 45 11-6 161 151
James Madison 5-1 86 49 15-4 268 186
Delaware 4-2 47 38 11-7 196 126
Towson 3-3 68 46 9-9 171 161
Elon 1-5 37 69 8-8 153 169
William & Mary 1-5 48 75 5-11 158 196
Drexel 1-5 44 67 4-12 109 158
2016 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
Towson 5-1 62 42 16-4 204 137
James Madison 5-1 74 48 10-10 228 206
Elon 3-3 50 44 10-7 147 129
Drexel 3-3 43 47 10-7 141 135
Delaware 3-3 57 46 11-6 183 128
William & Mary 1-5 46 77 7-9 157 189
Hofstra 1-5 44 72 3-13 130 218
2017 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 5-1 82 46 14-7 271 188
Towson 4-2 75 56 12-7 254 178
Elon 4-2 66 45 13-7 221 186
Delaware 4-2 67 37 9-8 179 146
Drexel 2-4 49 83 7-9 146 182
Hofstra 2-4 71 82 8-8 187 190
William & Mary 0-6 36 84 3-14 164 221
2018 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison* 6-0 102 40 22-1 362 213
Towson 5-1 94 49 16-5 291 197
Elon 3-2 47 52 4-11 135 183
Delaware 3-3 54 67 8-10 178 220
Hofstra 2-4 65 79 8-9 201 187
Drexel 1-5 53 85 4-12 165 236
William & Mary 0-5 38 81 4-12 123 213
*National Champions

2019 CAA GF GA Overall GF GA
James Madison 6-0 81 44 16-4 261 172
Towson 5-1 87 63 7-10 190 193
Hofstra 4-2 77 58 12-7 237 190
Elon 3-3 52 70 6-12 162 225
Delaware 1-5 57 73 7-10 178 183
William & Mary 1-5 66 90 6-9 163 191
Drexel 1-5 67 89 6-10 184 196
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CAA Tournament Results
1992 Championship (April 17-19 at Old Dominion)

Quarterfinals James Madison d. American, 14-1
Old Dominion d. Richmond, 5-4
Semifinals William & Mary d. James Madison, 9-5
Loyola d. Old Dominion, 16-5
Third Place James Madison d. Old Dominion, 5-3

Championship William & Mary d. Loyola, 7-5
MVP Lydia Donley, William & Mary

1993 Championship (April 16-18 at Richmond)
Quarterfinals James Madison d. Delaware, 16-12
Loyola d. American, 20-3
William & Mary d. Richmond, 9-6
Semifinals Old Dominion d. James Madison, 11-8
Loyola d. William & Mary, 18-3
Championship Loyola d. Old Dominion, 16-11

MVP Erika Mawhorr, Loyola

1994 Championship (April 15-17 at Loyola)

Quarterfinals William & Mary d. George Mason, 17-1
Old Dominion d. Richmond, 15-10
James Madison d. Delaware, 15-14
Loyola d. American, 15-0

Semifinals William & Mary d. Old Dominion, 8-6 (ot)
Loyola d. James Madison, 11-6

Championship Loyola d. William & Mary, 8-7

MVP Linda Ohrin, Loyola

1995 Championship (April 21-23 at James Madison)
Quarterfinals William & Mary d. George Mason, 16-3
Old Dominion d. Richmond, 17-8
Delaware d. Loyola, 13-11
James Madison d. American, 17-2
Semifinals Old Dominon d. William & Mary, 6-3
Delaware d. James Madison, 6-5
Championship Old Dominion d. Delaware, 9-7 (ot)

MVP Carey Sebastian, Delaware

1996 Championship (April 19-21 at American University)
Quarterfinals #2 William & Mary d. #7 American, 14-3
#3 Old Dominion d. #6 George Mason, 12-6
#4 James Madison d. #5 Richmond, 14-2
#1 Loyola received a bye
Semifinals #1 Loyola d. #4 James Madison, 7-6
#2 William & Mary d. #3 Old Dominion, 16-10
Championship #1 Loyola d. #2 William & Mary, 13-5

MVP Kerri Johnson, Loyola

1997 Championship (April 17-20 at William & Mary)
Quarterfinals #2 William & Mary d. #7 Richmond, 10-4
#3 James Madison d. #6 American, 14-5
#4 Old Dominion d. #5 George Mason, 7-5
#1 Loyola received a bye
Semifinals #3 James Madison d. #2 William & Mary, 9-8
#1 Loyola d. #4 Old Dominion, 17-6
Championship #3 James Madison d. #1 Loyola, 9-8

MVP Michelle Meyer, Loyola

1998 Championship (April 17-19 in Richmond, Va.)
Quarterfinals #2 James Madison d. #7 American, 19-4
#3 William & Mary d. #6 Richmond, 11-4
#4 George Mason d. #5 Old Dominion, 14-10
#1 Loyola received a bye
Semifinals #2 James Madison d. #3 William & Mary, 14-13 (3 ot)
#1 Loyola d. #4 George Mason, 6-4
Championship #1 Loyola d. #2 James Madison, 8-7

MVP Kourtney Heavey , Loyola

1999 Championship (April 16-18 at UR Stadium in Richmond, Va.)
Quarterfinals #1 James Madison received a bye
#5 George Mason d. #4 Old Dominion, 5-4
#3 William & Mary d. #6 Richmond, 14-6
#2 Loyola d. #7 American, 12-7
Semifinals #1 James Madison d. #5 George Mason, 13-5
#2 Loyola d. #3 William & Mary, 12-10
Championship #1 James Madison d. #2 Loyola, 17-6

MVP Megan Riley, James Madison

2000 Championship (April 14-16 at UR Stadium in Richmond, Va.)
Quarterfinals #1 James Madison received a bye
#4 William & Mary d. #5 Old Dominion, 10-9
#3 George Mason d. #6 Richmond, 10-5
#2 Loyola d. #7 American, 16-2
Semifinals #1 James Madison d. #4 William & Mary, 14-8
#2 Loyola d. #3 George Mason, 7-5
Championship #2 Loyola def. #1 James Madison, 12-10

MVP Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola

2001 Championship (April 20-22 at VCU)
Quarterfinals #4 Old Dominion def. #5 George Mason, 9-8
Semifinals #1 Loyola d. #4 Old Dominion, 14-5

#3 James Madison d. #2 William & Mary, 5-4
Championship #3 James Madison d. #1 Loyola, 6-5

MVP Jennifer Corradini, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Jen Corradini, JMU; Tricia Dabrowski, LOY;
Suzanne Eyler, LOY; Kristen Hagert, LOY; Katie Keegan, Mason; Stacey
Morlang, LOY; Jenny Rogers, W&M; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Lindsay Sukay,
W&M; Jen Testrake, LOY; Jill Toomey, Mason; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
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2002 Championship (April 19-21 at VCU)

Quarterfinals #3 James Madison d. #6 Hofstra, 13-4

#5 George Mason d. #4 William & Mary, 8-7
#1 Loyola d. #5 George Mason, 11-5

#2 Old Dominion d. #3 James Madison, 17-13
#1 Loyola d. #2 Old Dominion, 12-5

Semifinals

Championship

MVP Suzanne Eyler, Loyola

All-Tournament Team: Jaclyn Borrone, LOY; Gail Decker, JMU; Suzanne
Eyler, LOY; Kendra Finger, ODU; Marianne Gioffre, LOY; Lisa Hagan,
Mason; Jennifer Heister, ODU; Kristi Korrow, LOY; Stacey Morlang,
LOY; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Jill Toomey, Mason; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU

2003 Championship (April 26-27 at Old Dominion)
Semifinals #1 Old Dominion d. #4 Hofstra, 14-10
#2 James Madison d. #3 George Mason, 10-8

Championship #2 James Madison d. #1 Old Dominion, 11-9

MVP Lisa Staedt, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Jessica Beard, JMU; Stacy Berger, Mason; Ashlee
Dardine, JMU; Gail Decker, JMU; Michelle Gannon, ODU; Danielle Hen-
sil, ODU; Carrie Martell, IMU; Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra; Lisa Papa,
Hofstra; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Jill Toomey, Mason; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU

2004 Championship (May 1-2 at James Madison)
Semifinals #1 James Madison d. #4 George Mason, 18-13
#3 William & Mary d. #2 Towson, 14-12

Championship #1 James Madison d. #3 William & Mary, 13-12 (ot)

MVP Jessica Beard, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Amy Altig, JMU; Jessica Beard, JMU; Kelly
Berger, JMU; Jessica Brownridge, JMU; Ashlee Dardine, JMU; Brandi
Evans, Mason; Becca Hall, W&M; Amy Middleton, Towson; Jessica
O’Connell, Towson; Debby Petracca, W&M; Melissa Venturi, Mason;
Lauren Work, W&M

2005 Championship (April 30 -May 1 at Hofstra)
Semifinals #1 Hofstra d. #4 Delaware, 9-4
#2 Towson d. #3 George Mason, 12-9

Championship #2 Towson d. #1 Hofstra, 18-15

MOP Shannon Witzel, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Sarah Bryant, Mason; Tara Buecker, Hofstra;
Caitlin Connolly, Hofstra; Mandy Corry, Towson; Martha Dwyer, Towson;
Bridget Eder, Hofstra; Patrice Hughes, Delaware; Laura King, Mason;
Casey McCrudden, Delaware; Becky Trumbo, Towson; Shannon Witzel,
Towson

2006 Championship (May 5 & 7 at James Madison)
Semifinals #1 James Madison d. #4 Towson, 9-8
#2 Hofstra d. #3 William and Mary, 12-9

Championship #1 James Madison d. #2 Hofstra, 14-8

MOP Kelly Berger, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Kelly Berger, IMU; Kylee Dardine, JIMU; Kimberly
Hillier, Hofstra; Jaime Irving, Hofstra; Livvy King, JMU; Casey McGrath,
Hofstra; Brooke McKenzie, IMU; La Nolan, W&M; Erin Rinella, Towson;
Emily Vitrano, W&M; Shannon Witzel, Towson
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2007 Championship (May 4 & 6 at Hofstra)
Semifinals #1 Hofstra d. #4 Old Dominion, 10-9
#2 James Madison d. #3 Delaware, 15-13

Championship #1 Hofstra d. #2 James Madison, 15-13

MOP Becky Thorn, Hofstra

All-Tournament Team: Courtney Aburn, Delaware; Kelly Berger, IMU;
Nicole Flego, Delaware; Natasha Fuchs, JMU; Corrine Gandolfini, Hof-
stra; Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra; Kelly Kimener, ODU; Alysse Ruszkowski,
Hofstra; Julie Stone, IMU; Becky Thorn, Hofstra; Katie Venziale, ODU

2008 Championship (May 2 & 4 at William & Mary)
Semifinals #1 William & Mary 15, #4 Delaware 14
#3 Towson 8, #2 George Mason 7

Championship #3 Towson 16, #1 William & Mary 7

MOP Mandy Corry, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Maggie Anderson, W&M; Jessica Cerveny,
Delaware; Mandy Corry, Towson; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Chelsea
Gamble, Mason; Sarah Jonson, W&M; Laura King, Mason; Nikki Mar-
cinik, Towson; Casey McCrudden, Delaware; Katie Mollot, Towson;
Jaime Sellers, W&M

2009 Championship (April 30 & May 2 at William & Mary)
Semifinals #4 Towson 15, #1 William & Mary 10
#2 Delaware 8, #3 Old Dominion 6

Championship #4 Towson 8, #2 Delaware 7

MOP Julie Ondrako, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Lindsey Belle, ODU; Jessica Cerveny, Delaware;
Lauren Coll, W&M; Saratu Dodo, ODU; Meggie McNamara, Towson;
Julie Ondrako, Towson; Katie Rees, W&M; Emily Schaknowski,
Delaware; Steph Taylor, Towson; Erin Zimmerman, Delaware

2010 Championship (May 6 & 8 at James Madison)
Semifinals #1 James Madison 7, #4 William & Mary 4
#3 Hofstra 9, #2 Towson 8

Championship #1 James Madison 10, #3 Hofstra 6

MOP Morgan Kelly, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Cally Chakrian, JMU; Alexa Demski, Towson;
Liz Falco, Hofstra; Kim Griffin, JMU; Ashley Holofcener, W&M; Casey
Kellogg, IMU; Morgan Kelly, IMU; Jacie Kendall, Towson; Sarah Mulvey,
W&M; Jackie Pandolf, Hofstra

2011 Championship (May 5 & 7 at Towson)
Semifinals #1 Towson 10, #4 Drexel 8
#2 James Madison 11, #3 William & Mary 9

Championship #2 James Madison 8, #1 Towson 6

MOP Mary Kate Lomady, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Diana Apel, JMU; Katie Blazer, Drexel; Cally
Chakrian, JMU; Kelly Custer, Towson; Alexa Demski, Towson; Jess Dunn,
Towson; Emily Kane, Drexel; Ariel Lane, JMU; Mary Kate Lomady, JMU;
Kyrstin Mackrides, W&M; Katie Stillwell, W&M



2012 Championship (April 27 & 29 at Towson)
Semifinals #1 Towson 12, #4 Drexel 11
#2 James Madison 10, #3 Hofstra 9

Championship #1 Towson 8, #2 James Madison 7

MOP Mary Teeters, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Cally Chakrian, JMU; Kelly Custer, Towson;
Michelle Dufault, Towson; Kelli Joran, Drexel; Alyse Maiden, Drexel;
Maryann Miller, Hofstra; Jaclyn Pandolf, Hofstra; Andi Raymond, Tow-
son; Amy Roguski, IMU; Mary Teeters, Towson; Monica Zabel, MU

2013 Championship (May 3 & 5 at Towson)
Semifinals #1 Towson 8, #4 Drexel 7
#3 Hofstra 6, #2 James Madison 4

Championship #1 Towson 9, #3 Hofstra 4

MOP Kaitlin Sheridan, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Taylor Albright, Hofstra; Casey Ancarrow, JMU;
Emily Bauer, Drexel; Kelsea Donnelly, Towson; Kelsey Gregerson,
Hofstra; April lannetta, Hofstra; Jackie LaMonica, Towson; Amanda
Matthews, JMU; Amanda Norcini, Drexel; Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson;
Kaitlin Sheridan, Towson

2014 Championship (May 2 & 4 at William & Mary)
Semifinals #1 Towson 6, #4 Hofstra 5
#2 James Madison 13, #3 Delaware 9

Championship #1 Towson 12, #2 James Madison 11 (ot)

MOP Andi Raymond, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Ali Curwin, JMU; Kelsea Donnelly, Towson;
Michelle Dufault, Towson; Stephanie Finley, IMU; Kelsey Gregerson,
Hofstra; Shannon Hawley, Delaware; April lannetta, Hofstra; Caitlin
McCartney, Delaware; Kelly Murkey, Towson; Andi Raymond, Towson;
Amy Roguski, JIMU

2015 Championship May 1 & 3 at Delaware
Semifinals #4 Towson 7, #1 Hofstra 3 (ot)
#2 James Madison 10, #3 Delaware 7

Championship #2 James Madison 13, #4 Towson 6

MOP Alison Curwin, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Alison Curwin, James Madison; Kelsea Donnelly,
Towson; Michelle Dufault, Towson; Stephanie Finley, James Madison;
Jaci Gordon, James Madison; Kelsey Gregerson, Hofstra; Schylar Healy,
James Madison; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Tiana Parrella, Hofstra;
Andi Raymond, Towson; Erin Wein, Delaware

2016 Championship May 6 & 8 at Drexel
Semifinals #1 James Madison 12, #4 Drexel 3
#2 Towson 8, #3 Elon 6

Championship  #2 Towson 14, #1 James Madison 6

MOP Breanna Hamm, Towson

All-Tournament Team: Betsy Angel, James Madison; Stephanie Asher,
Elon; Breanna Hamm, Towson; Brooks Lawler, James Madison; Kaitlyn
Montalbano, Towson; Devin Nihill, Drexel; Carlee Ries, Drexel; Natalie
Sulmonte, Towson; Tianna Wallpher, Towson; Haley Warden, James
Madison; Alexis Zadjura, Elon

2017 Championship May 5 & 7 at Towson
Semifinals #1 James Madison 11, #4 Delaware 10 (OT)
#3 Elon 10, #2 Towson 9 (OT)

Championship #1 James Madison 15, #3 Elon 7

MOP Haley Warden, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Stephanie Asher, Elon; Samantha Brookhart,
Towson; Taylor Carpentier, Delaware; Becky Gohsler, Delaware; Leah
Monticello, James Madison; Emily Poelma, James Madison; Rachel
Ramirez, Elon; Caroline Sdanowich, James Madison; Natalie Sulmonte,
Towson; Haley Warden, James Madison; Alexis Zadjura, Elon

2018 Championship (May 4 & 6 at Harrisonburg, Va.)
Semifinals #1 James Madison 17, #4 Delaware 5
#2 Towson 9, #3 Elon 7

Championship  #1 James Madison 16, #2 Towson 10

MOP Haley Warden, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Haley Warden, JMU; Kristen Gaudian, JMU;
Elena Romesburg, JMU; Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Olivia Conti, Tow-
son; Rachel Mills, Towson; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Stephanie Asher,
Elon; Leah Zadjura, Elon; Becky Gohsler, Delaware; Chantae Simmes,
Delaware

2019 Championship (May 3 & 5 at Harrisonburg, Va.)
Semifinals #1 James Madison 16, #4 Elon 5
#3 Hofstra 11, #3 Towson 8

Championship  #1 James Madison 13, #3 Hofstra 3

MOP Maddie McDaniel, James Madison

All-Tournament Team: Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Hanna Haven, JMU;
Molly Dougherty, JMU; Jess Smith, Hofstra; Darcie Smith, Hofstra;
Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Paulina DiFatta, Elon; Shannon Horan, Hofstra;
Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Shelby Stack, Towson
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All-Conference Teams

1992: First Team - Colleen Anderson, LOY; Michelle Bianco, JMU; Joy Bogusky, LOY; Lynn Boliver, UR; Karin Brower, W&M; Rosheen Campbell, JIMU;
Ericka Davidheiser, ODU; Karen Davis, ODU; Lydia Donley, W&M; Nora Maguire, JMU; Kelly McGuigan, LOY; Linda Ohrin, LOY.

Second Team - Nicole Barrett, AU; Kelly Berner, W&M; Lia Bettenhausen, UR; Jen Deckelman, ODU; Barb DiArcangelo, ODU; Jen DiRenzo, W&M; Tara
Kramer, LOY; Tracy North, AU; Gina Roberts, LOY; Deb Scalise, UR; Sarah Shapiro, AU; Becky Snook, UR; Jen Tirone, UR

Tri-Players of the Year Coach of the Year
Colleen Anderson, LOY Diane Aikens, LOY
Karin Brower, W&M
Nora Maguire, JMU

1993: First Team: Lynn Boliver, UR; Kerry Carlson, LOY; Carolyn Carr, IMU; Jen Deckelman, ODU; Barb DiArcangelo, ODU; Sabrina Gallagher, LOY; Danyle
Heffernan, JMU; Erika Mawhorr, LOY; Julie McGravey, W&M; Kim Orie, W&M; Jennifer Rinnander, Delaware; Anne Windover, ODU; Erin Woodfield, W&M

Second Team: Hylah Boyd, W&M; Ericka Davidheiser, ODU; Kristin Frieswyk, AU; Heather Gardner, UR; Caryn Habay, JMU; Jennifer Hadley, Delaware;
Diane Hallowell, JMU; Lara Juenger, JMU; Laura Mershon, UR; Gina Roberts, LOY; Deb Scalise, LOY; Kristina Scanlon, Delaware

Co-Players of the Year Coach of the Year
Barb DiArcangelo, ODU Sue Stahl, ODU
Erika Mawhorr, LOY

1994: First Team: Lynn Boliver, UR; Ericka Davidheiser, ODU; Amy Duerr, ODU; Heather Gardner, UR; Tricia Grant, LOY; Diane Hallowell, JIMU; Tara Kramer,
LOY; Erika Mawhorr, LOY; Linda Ohrin, LOY; Jenn Rinnander, Delaware; Gina Roberts, LOY; Anne Windover, ODU; Erin Woodfield, W&M

Second Team: Hylah Boyd, W&M; Carolyn Carr, JMU; Kelly Crossman, AU; Monica DiCandilo, LOY; Amy Giello, W&M; Danyle Heffernan, JMU; Laura
Mershon, UR; Melissa Michalski, Delaware; Amy Umbach, W&M; Laura Whelan, JMU; Aimee Willard, Mason; Sarah Witkowski, W&M

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year
Tara Kramer, LOY Diane Aikens, LOY Laura Perry, Delaware

1995: First Team: Carolyn Carr, JMU; Sue Daddona, Delaware; Ericka Davidheiser, ODU; Jen Gicking, JMU; Amy Giello, W&M; Betsy Given, LOY; Danyle
Heffernan, JMU; Kerri Johnson, LOY; Laura Mershon, UR; Pam Moyer, ODU; Amy Umbach, W&M; Sarah Witkowski, W&M

Second Team: Kelly Crossman, AU; Amy Duerr, ODU; Heather Gardner, UR; Lori Hansford, ODU; Liz Paoli, Mason; Dina Pascarelli, W&M; Laura Perry,
Delaware; Liz Robertshaw, GMU; Christina Scanlon, Delaware; Holly Ventura, W&M; Suzy Waire, LOY; Heather Walden, ODU; Ronya Walker, W&M

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year
Sarah Witkowski, W&M Jennifer Ulehla, JMU Liza Shoemaker, Delaware

1996: First Team: Meg Cortezi, JIMU; Heather Gardner, UR; Takiyah Gettys, ODU; Jennifer Gicking, JMU; Amy Giello, W&M; Caryn Habay, JMU; Kerri
Johnson, LOY; Michelle Meyer, LOY; Liz Robertshaw, Mason; Allison Valentino, LOY; Suzy Waire, LOY; Aimee Willard, Mason

Second Team: Erica Attonito, LOY; Lisa Dixon, W&M; Laurel Hagy, UR; Shelley Klaes, JMU; Dana Kuchta, ODU; Jeanne Lekin, W&M; Mandy Longstreth,
W&M; Erin O’Neill, Mason; Erika Schaub, LOY; Carrie Wightman, ODU; Anne Windover, ODU; Aimee Vaughan, JIMU

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year

Michelle Meyer, LOY Diane Aikens, LOY Megan Riley, IMU
1997: First Team: Carly Brown, ODU; Kerri Johnson, LOY; Shelley Klaes, JMU; Jeanne Lekin, W&M; Mandy Longstreth, W&M; Michelle Meyer, LOY;
Krystin Porcella, LOY; Megan Riley, JMU; Stephanie Roberts, LOY; Liz Robertshaw, Mason; Angie Stead, ODU; Allison Valentino, LOY

Second Team: Gretchen Bourland, W&M; Lisa Dixon, W&M; Takiyah Gettys, ODU; Anne Heine, UR; Stacie Hepburn, ODU; Sara Koontz, Mason; Lindsay
Manning, JMU; Julie Martinez, JMU; Brooke Morgan, AU; Erin O’Neill, Mason; Lindsay Rademaker, W&M; Eleni Vegelatos, AU; Danielle Vissers, W&M

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year
Michelle Meyer, LOY Amy Umbach, AU Amy Brew, JIMU

1998: First Team: Erin Wylde, LOY; Lindsay Rademaker, W&M; Liz Robertshaw, Mason; Megan Riley, JMU; Krystin Porcella, LOY; Liz Paoli, Mason; Carly
Brown, ODU; Jeanne Lekin, W&M; Takiyah Gettys, ODU; Liz Goodrich, AU; Jen Testrake , LOY Anne Heine, UR; Kourtney Heavey, LOY.

Second Team: Amy Brew, JMU; Trish Griffith, W&M; Aimee Vaughan, JMU; Eleni Vagelatos, AU; Julie Martinez, JMU; Carol Knerr, UR; Meredith Ryan,
UR; Brooke Morgan, AU; Kailynne Ross, ODU; - Dani Vissers,, W&M; Bettina Guevara, Mason

Co-Players of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year
Lindsay Rademaker, W&M Feffle Barnhill, W&M Megan Santacroce, LOY
Erin Wylde, LOY

1999: First Team: Amy Brew, JMU; Stuart Cawthorn, W&M; Bonnie Conklin, Mason; Candace Cummings, Mason; Bettina Guevara, Mason; Anne Heine,
UR; Mary Beth Noel, W&M:; Kathleen O’Shea, LOY; Megan Riley, JIMU; Kailynne Ross, ODU; Megan Santacroce, LOY; Eleni Vagelatos, AU; Dani Vissers, W&M

Second Team: Danielle Battersby, LOY; Alivian Coates, JMU; Jen Corradini, JMU; Kim Fabel, W&M; Liz Goodrich, AU; Jess Marion, JMU; Cara McFadden,
GMU; Chelsea Morley, LOY; Kinsley O’Garrow, Mason; Meghan Schneider, W&M; Amy Wade, ODU; Sue Wolfgang, ODU

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year

Megan Riley, J]MU Maureen Dupcak, AU Meghan Schneider, W&M Kathleen O’Shea, LOY
2000: First Team: Amy Brew, JMU; Alivian Coates, JMU; Tricia Dabrowski, LOY; Ashley Flanigan, AU; Tara Hannaford, W&M; Jessica Marion, JMU; Julie
Martinez, JMU; Cara McFadden, Mason; Stacey Morlang, LOY; Kinsley O’Garrow, Mason; Amy Pugno, W&M; Dana Wisniewski, ODU

Second Team: Jen Albright, LOY; Alexis Brandolini, UR; Jennifer Corradini, JMU; Faith Klapinski, Mason; Therese Naab, LOY; Jacque Orsi, W&M; Jessica
Popham, UR; Pam Seebald, ODU; Lindsey Sukay, W&M; Jen Testrake, LOY; Eganne Wolfington, W&M

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Jessica Marion, JMU Jennifer Ulehla, JMU Jen Albright, LOY Kinsley O’Garrow, Mason
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2001: First Team: Tricia Dabrowski, LOY; Suzanne Eyler, LOY; Kim Fabel, W&M; Kristen Hagert, LOY; Tara Hannaford, W&M; Lindsey Lowman, W&M;
Stacey Morlang, LOY; Paula Priest, Mason; Lauren Peck, LOY; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Jill Toomey, Mason; Dana Wisniewski, ODU; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU.

Second Team: Carrie Aitken, UR; Alexis Brandolini, UR; Jennifer Corradini, JMU; Ashley Flanigan, AU; Kendra Finger, ODU; Lisa Hagan, Mason; Katie
Keegan, Mason; Robyn Mincher, AU; McNevin Molloy, JIMU; Jen Testrake, LOY; Brooke Thomas, ODU; Jamie Tiburzi, Mason

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Stacey Morlang, LOY Diane Geppi-Aikens, LOY Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU Kim Fabel, W&M

2002: First Team: Jen Albright, LOY; Tricia Dabrowski, LOY; Suzanne Eyler, LOY; Marianne Gioffre, LOY; Kristin Marshall, HU; Kathleen Mikowski, HU;
Kerry Miller, GMU; Stacey Morlang, LOY; Paula Priest, GMU; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Jill Toomey, Mason; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU; Megan Zimmer, Hofstra

Second Team: Colette Chaput, W&M; Gail Decker, JMU; Meg Dentler, Mason; Kristen Dinisio, JMU; Allison Evans, W&M; Kendra Finger, ODU; Lisa
Hagan, Mason; Kristyn Krastel, Towson; Ashley Moderacki, Delaware; Lauren Nelson, W&M; Katrina Rand, Drexel; Meghan Schneider, W&M; Corinne
Shuck, Delaware; Brooke Thomas, ODU

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Lisa Staedt, IMU Sue Stahl, ODU Meg Dentler, Mason Tricia Dabrowski, LOY

2003: First Team: Jess Beard, JMU; Jessica Brownridge, JMU; Gail Decker, JIMU; Meg Dentler, Mason; Bridget Eder, Hofstra; Danielle Hensil, ODU;
Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra; Paula Priest, Mason; Lisa Staedt, JMU; Jill Toomey, Mason; Lauren Work, W&M; Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU.

Second Team: Amy Altig, JMU; Ashley Dardine, JMU; Erin Edell, Delaware; Allison Evans, W&M; Lindsey Greer, Delaware; Lisa Hagan, Mason; Nicole
Lewis, W&M; Kristy Manas, Mason; Katrina Rand, Drexel; Melody Shotwell, ODU; Marlaine Smith, ODU; Becky Thorn, Hofstra; Becky Trumbo, Towson;
Morgan Watkins, W&M

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Lisa Staedt, IMU Sue Stahl, ODU Becky Trumbo, Towson Jess Beard, IMU

2004: First Team: Jess Beard, JMU; Stacy Berger, Mason; Jessica Brownridge, JMU; Ashlee Dardine, JMU; Gail Decker, IMU; Meg Dentler, Mason; Martha
Dwyer, Towson; Bridget Eder, Hofstra; Kim Hillier, Hofstra; Becky Trumbo, Towson; Morgan Watkins, W&M); Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU

Second Team: Amy Altig, JMU; Michele Brady, Mason; Colleen Dalon, W&M; Jenny Diana, Delaware; Erin Edell, Delaware; Lisa Hagan, Mason; Stephanie
Howell, Towson; Morgan Lang, W&M,; Allison Lynch, Delaware; Kerry Kelly, Drexel; Kristy Manas, Mason; Caitlin Marshall, Towson

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Gail Decker, IMU Missy Holmes, Towson Kim Hillier, Hofstra Bridget Eder, Hofstra

2005: First Team: Kelly Berger, JMU; Michele Brady, Mason; Colleen Dalon, W&M; Ashlee Dardine, JMU; Meg Dentler, Mason; Erin Edell, Delaware;
Bridget Eder, Hofstra; Brandi Evans, Mason; Kim Hillier, Hofstra; Emily Hoesch, Drexel; Caroline Jacobs, ODU; Becky Thorn, Hofstra; Becky Trumbo, Towson

Second Team: Sarah Bryant, Mason; Mandy Corry, Towson; Martha Dwyer, Towson; Becca Hall, W&M; Morgan Lang, W&M; Katie Linnertz, Mason;
Casey McGrath, Hofstra; Kelly O’Connor, Delaware; Becky Rausa, Delaware; Erin Rinella, Towson; Morgan Watkins, W&M; Shannon Witzel, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Ashley Bolton, W&M; Mandy Corry, Towson; Christina Frank, Mason; Katie Hogan, Delaware; Gwenna Johnson, Drexel; Laura King,
Mason; Casey McCrudden, Delaware; Maisie Osteen, Hofstra; Julie Stone, JMU; Alex Velesz, Mason

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Meg Dentler, Mason Shelley Klaes-Bawcome, Hofstra ~ Mandy Corry, Towson Bridget Eder, Hofstra

2006: First Team: Kelly Berger, JIMU; Colleen Dalon, W&M; Kylee Dardine, JMU; Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra; Emily Hoesch, Drexel; Jaime Irving, Hofstra;
Caroline Jacobs, ODU; Livvy King, JMU; Casey McGrath, Hofstra; Emily Vitrano, W&M; Shannon Witzel, Towson; Kristen Wong, W&M

Second Team: Michele Brady, Mason; Melissa Curry, Mason; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Megan Hager, Delaware; Laura King, Mason; Lauren LaBella,
Drexel; Morgan Lang, W&M; Brooke McKenzie, JIMU; Stacey McPartland, Delaware; Betsey Priest, JIMU; Colleen Rocks, Drexel; Becky Trumbo, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Brittany Berger, Mason; Jess Brophy, JMU; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Kim Griffin, JMU; Lauren LaBella, Drexel; Meggie McNamara,
Towson; Stacey McPartland, Delaware; Jessica Noone, ODU; Deb Sloan, Delaware; Lauren Whitcomb, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Kelly Berger, JIMU Kellie Young, JMU Hillary Fratzke, Towson Kylee Dardine, JMU

2007: First Team: Kelly Berger, JIMU; Maggie Bridges, Mason; Kylee Dardine, JMU; Nicole Flego, Delaware; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Kimberly Hillier,
Hofstra; Kerry Kelly, Drexel; Laura LaBella, Drexel; Laura King, Mason; Casey McGrath, Hofstra; Annie Wagner, JMU; Kristen Wong, W&M

Second Team: Lindsey Belle, ODU; Emily Hoesch, Drexel; Caroline Jacobs, ODU; Meggie McNamara, Towson; Katie Muth, Delaware; Julie Ondrako,
Towson; Alysse Ruszkowski, Hofstra; Jaime Sellers, W&M; Debbie Sloan, Delaware; Becky Thorn, HU; Katie Veneziale, ODU; Kelly Wetzel, JIMU; Shan-
non Witzel, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Courtney Aburn, Delaware; Sara Beckstead, W&M; Kelly Davis, Mason; Nicole Flego, Delaware; Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra; Ashley
Kellogg, ODU; Nikki Marcinik, Towson; Emily Schaknowski, Delaware; Jillian Taylor, ODU; Megan Udovich, Mason

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Annie Wagner, IMU Sue Stahl, ODU Nicole Flego, Delaware Kylee Dardine, JMU

2008: First Team: Megan Bartlett, Mason; Brittany Berger, Mason; Maggie Bridges, Mason; Jessica Cerveny, Delaware; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Corrine
Gandolfi, Hofstra; Grace Golden, W&M; Laura King, Mason; Julie Ondrako, Towson; Alysse Ruszkowski, Hofstra; Emily Schaknowski, Delaware; Jaime
Sellers, W&M

Second Team: Jessica Bill, Drexel; Ashley Bolton, W&M; Katie Bradley, Drexel; Angela Gaeta, Delaware; Emily Geary, W&M; Kim Griffin, JMU; Casey
McCrudden, Delaware; Katie Muth, Delaware; Brigid Strain, JMU; Annie Wagner, JMU; Lauren Whitcomb, Hofstra; Britt Woodfield, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Sam Berger, Drexel; Lindsey Coon, Delaware; Chelsea Gamble, Mason; Emily Geary, W&M; Grace Golden, W&M; Caitlin Hoffen,
Mason; Ashley Holofcener, W&M; Madalyn Jamison, Mason; Julianna Jeffers, Delaware; Stephanie Rice, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Hillary Fratzke, Towson Christine Halfpenny, W&M Grace Golden, W&M Maggie Bridges, Mason
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2009: First Team: Maggie Bridges, Mason; Jessica Cerveny, Delaware; Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra; Grace Golden, W&M; Kim Griffin, IMU; Ashley Holofcener,
W&M; Ashley Kellogg, ODU; Kelly Kimener, ODU; Nikki Marcinik, Towson; Meggie McNamara, Towson; Julie Ondrako, Towson; Erin Zimmerman, Delaware

Second Team: Lindsey Belle, ODU; Jaime Dardine, JMU; Liz Falco, Hofstra; Sarah Geary, ODU; Madalyn Jamison, Mason; Sarah Jonson, W&M; Katie
Lawson, Drexel; Alysse Ruszkowski, Hofstra; Emily Schaknowski, Delaware; Deb Sloan, Delaware; Molly Wannen, W&M; Britt Woodfield, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Stephanie Allen, Delaware; Lisa Bernardini, ODU; Cally Chakrian, JMU; Emily Ellisen, Mason; Sarah Geary, ODU; Ashley Kimener, IMU;
Sarah Mulvey, W&M; Mary Teeters, Towson; Charlotte Wood, Drexel; Monica Zabel, MU

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Kelly Kimener, ODU Sue Stahl, ODU Sarah Geary, ODU Julie Ondrako, Towson

2010: First Team: Jess Dunn, Towson; Liz Falco, Hofstra; Mary Kate Lomady, JMU; Hillary Fratzke, Towson; Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra; Grace Golden,
W&M; Kim Griffin, JMU; Nikki Marcinik, Towson; Cally Chakrian, JMU; Katie Hertsch, Hofstra; Sarah Jonson, W&M; Morgan Kelly, IMU

Second Team: Casey Ancarrow, JMU; Madalyn Jamison, Mason; Ashley Kellogg, ODU; Mary Zulty, W&M; Chelsea Gamble, Mason; Katie Lawson, Drexel;
Emily Schaknowski, Delaware; K’Leigh Vanaman, Hofstra; Molly Wannen, W&M; Sarah Bauer, Drexel; Alexa Demski, Towson; Susan Lines, JMU; Mary
Teeters, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Casey Ancarrow, JMU; Emily Corzel, Hofstra; Shelby Davis, ODU; Alexa Demski, Towson; Allie Hilderbrandt, Mason; Kelsey MacDonald,
JMU; Kyrstin Mackrides, W&M; Alyse Maiden, Drexel; Jill Maier, Hofstra; Ashley Waldron, Towson

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Hillary Fratzke, Towson Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, JMU Casey Ancarrow, J]MU Sarah Jonson, W&M

2011: First Team: Casey Ancarrow, JMU; Lisa Bernardini, ODU; Alexa Demski, Towson; Jess Dunn, Towson; Grace Golden, W&M; Katie Hertsch, Hofstra;
Sara Jonson, W&M; Mary Kate Lomady, JMU; Jill Maier, Hofstra; Kalyn McDonough, Delaware; Mary Teeters, Towson; Ashley Waldron, Towson

Second Team: Sarah Bauer, Drexel; Annie Brophy, JMU; Cally Chakrian, JMU; Megan Fitzgerald, Towson; Chelsea Gamble, Mason; Sarah Geary, ODU;
Ashley Holofcener, W&M; Julianna Jeffers, Delaware; Jackie LaMonica, Towson; Morgan Leonard, Delaware; Molly Wannen, W&M; Charlotte Wood, Drexel

All-Rookie Team: Alex Alois, Delaware; Bridget Burns, Delaware; Rhiannon Coogle, Towson; Anna Kopecka, Mason; Kelly Murkey, Towson; Amanda
Norcini, Drexel; Megan Piotrowicz, JMU; Taelor Salmon, W&M; Katie Stillwell, W&M; Jenn Ward, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Grace Golden, W&M Sonia LaMonica, Towson Taelor Salmon, W&M Sarah Jonson, W&M

2012: First Team: Casey Ancarrow, JMU; Lisa Bernardini, ODU; Angela Biciocchi, Delaware; Cally Chakrian, JMU; Kelly Custer, Towson; Alexa Demski,
Towson; Kelli Joran, Drexel; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Caitlin McHugh, JMU; Andi Raymond, Towson; Mary Teeters; Monica Zabel, JMU

Second Team: Shannon Burns, Delaware; Emily Ellisen, Mason; Lucy Ferguson, W&M; Kiersten Jauschnegg, Mason; Emily Kane, Drexel; Casey Kellogg,
Hofstra; Ashley Kimener, JMU; Kyrstin Mackrides, W&M; Alyse Maiden, Drexel; Hannah McBee, ODU; Sarah Mulvey, W&M; Amanda Norcini, Drexel;
Katie Stillwell, W&M; Ashley Waldron, Towson

All-Rookie Team: Brittain Altomare, Hofstra; Michelle Dufault, Towson; Lucy Ferguson, W&M; Allison Hahn, Delaware; Schylar Healy, JIMU; April lan-
netta, Hofstra; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Kaleigh Noon, W&M; Kaci Starkoff, IMU; Alissa Watts, Drexel

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Casey Ancarrow, JMU Sonia LaMonica, Towson Caitlin McCartney, Delaware Cally Chakrian, JMU

2013: First Team: Brittain Altomare, Hofstra; Casey Ancarrow, JMU; Angela Biciocchi, Delaware; Rhiannon Coogle, Towson; Alexa Demski, Towson;
Schylar Healy, JMU; April lannetta, Hofstra; Kelli Joran, Drexel; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Amanda Norcini, Drexel; Amy Roguski, JMU; Ashleigh
Rohrback, Towson

Second Team: Alex Burns, ODU; Lexi Cross, JMU; Ali Curwin, JMU; Kelsea Donnelly, Towson; Jenna Dougherty, W&M; Michelle Dufault, Towson; Paige
Duncan, Towson; Chelsea Fay, Delaware; Allie Hilderbrandt, Mason; Kyrstin Mackrides, W&M; Alyse Maiden, Drexel; Rachel Obregon, Mason; Christina
Rea, ODU

All-Rookie Team: Zoe Boger, W&M; Emily Considine, Hofstra; Becky Conto, Hofstra; Kara Dattellas, Delaware; Emily Duffey, Drexel; Jaci Gordon, JMU;
Breanna Hamm, Towson; Shelby Milne, Hofstra; Rachel Shaw, ODU; Erin Wein, Delaware

Co-Players of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Co-Defensive Players of the Year
Casey Ancarrow, JIMU Sonia LaMonica, Towson Becky Conto, Hofstra Alexa Demski, Towson
Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson April lannetta, Hofstra

2014: First Team: Brittain Altomare, Hofstra; Lexi Cross, JMU; Ali Curwin, JMU; Kelsea Donnelly, Towson; Stephanie Finley, IMU; April lannetta, Hofstra;
Casey Lyons, Delaware; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Amanda Norcini, Drexel; Andi Raymond, Towson; Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson; Erin Wein, Delaware

Second Team: Hannah Clarke, W&M; Emily Corzel, Hofstra; Michelle Dufault, Towson; Emily Duffey, Drexel; Lizzie Duffey, Delaware; Alexi Farmakis,
W&M; Kelsey Gregerson, Hofstra; Schylar Healy, JMU; Katie Leech, Towson; Kelly Palace, Drexel; Leah Perrotta, JMU; Amy Roguski, MU

All-Rookie Team: Betsy Angel, JIMU; Samantha Brookhart, Towson; Gabby Cha, Towson; Michelle Gildea, Towson; Kirsten Hale, Delaware; Abby Junior,
W&M; Julie McGrath, W&M; Leah Monticello, JMU; Erika Neumen, Hofstra; Caroline Thiele, Drexel

All-Academic Team: Elyse Andrews, Delaware; Kaitlin Ayres, Hofstra; Taylor Bowman, Towson; Ali Curwin, JMU; Joelle Hartke, Drexel; Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

Co-Players of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Stephanie Finley, IMU Sonia LaMonica, Towson Gabby Cha, Towson April lannetta, Hofstra
Andi Raymond, Towson
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2015: First Team: Brittain Altomare, Hofstra; Lexi Cross, JMU; Alison Curwin, JMU; Kelsea Donnelly, Towson; Michelle Dufault, Towson; Stephanie Finley,
JMU; Jaci Gordon, JMU; April lannetta, Hofstra; Casey Lyons, Delaware; Caitlin McCartney, Delaware; Andi Raymond, Towson; Erin Wein, Delaware

Second Team: Lindsey Alfano, Hofstra; Betsy Angel, JMU; Stephanie Asher, Elon; Taylor Gress, JMU; Abby Junior, W&M; Shelby Milne, Hofstra; Tiana
Parrella, Hofstra; Jocelyn Quaile, Drexel; Rachel Ramirez, Elon; Emily Roth, Towson; Jamie Schwartz, Delaware; Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

All-Rookie Team: Stephanie Asher, Elon; Audrey Byrd, Hofstra; Erika Cavallo, Towson; Abby Corkum, W&M; Emily Gillingham, Towson; Abby Godfrey,
Elon; Becky Gohsler, Delaware; Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson; Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel; Haley Warden, JMU; Alexis Zadjura, Elon

All-Academic Team: Elyse Andrews, Delaware; Kaitlin Ayres, Hofstra; Alison Curwin, JMU; Delaney Fisher, Towson; Joelle Hartke, Drexel; Ellen Shaffrey,
W&M; Kelli Stack, Elon

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Brittain Altomare, Hofstra Shannon Smith, Hofstra Stephanie Asher, Elon Michelle Dufault, Towson

2016: First Team: Betsy Angel, JMU; Casey Lyons, Delaware; Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel; Lindsay Scott, Hofstra; Stephanie Asher, Elon; Jaci Gordon,
JMU; Taylor Gress, JMU; Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson; Abby Junior, W&M; Tianna Wallpher, Towson; Erin Wein, Delaware; Rachel Ramirez, Elon

Second Team: Sloane Kessler, Elon; Brooks Lawler, JIMU; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Jamie Schwartz, Delaware; Kara Dattellas, Delaware; Shannon Quinn,
W&M; Haley Warden, JMU; Lindsey Alfano, Hofstra; Breanna Hamm, Towson; Eva Winiarski, Drexel; Alexis Zadjura, Elon; Taylor Carpentier, Delaware

All-Rookie Team: Angie Benson, Towson; Caroline Farley, Delaware; Ellie Harmeyer, JMU; Shannon Horan, Elon; Lexi Lenaghan, Hofstra; Hannah Ryan,
W&M; Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Margaret Stetson, Drexel; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Carly Tellekamp, Towson; Maddie Torgerson, W&M

All-Academic Team: Elyse Andrews, Delaware; Tayler Bowman, Towson; Carolyn Carrera, Hofstra; Alyssa Kalitz, Drexel; Brooks Lawler, JMU; Kelly
Martins, W&M; Stephanie Thomson, Elon

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Jaci Gordon, JMU Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, JMU Natalie Sulmonte, Towson Erin Wein, Delaware

2017: First Team: Stephanie Asher, Elon; Kristen Gaudian, James Madison; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Becky Gohsler, Delaware; Kaitlyn Montalbano,
Towson; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Elena Romesburg, James Madison; Haley Warden, James Madison; Olivia Conti, Towson; Abby Junior, William & Mary;
Tianna Wallpher, Towson; Rachel Ramirez, Elon

Second Team All-CAA: Samantha Brookhart, Towson; Katie Kerrigan, James Madison; Sloane Kessler, Elon; Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel; Carly Telle-
kamp, Towson; Emily Gillingham, Towson; Coley Ricci, Delaware; Drew Shapiro, Hofstra; Mary Abram, Delaware; Rebecca Tooker, James Madison; Eva
Winiarski, Drexel; Alexis Zadjura, Elon; Taylor Carpentier, Delaware

All-Rookie Team: Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Olivia Conti, Towson; Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware; Courtney Dietzel, Drexel; Emma Johnson, James Madison
Christine Long, Delaware; Alexa Mattera, Hofstra; Maddie McDaniel, James Madison; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Sydney Rausa, Delaware; Darcie Smith,
Hofstra

All-Academic Team: Maddie Dickman, Towson; Julia McGrath, William & Mary; Maura McNutt, Delaware; Dominique Nyzio, Drexel; Elena Romesburg,
James Madison; Stephanie Thomson, Elon; Elena Schorr, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Haley Warden, IMU Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, JMU Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra Olivia Conti, Towson

2018: First Team: Stephanie Asher, Elon; Olivia Conti, Towson; Molly Dougherty, JIMU; Kristen Gaudian, JMU; Emily Gillingham, Towson; Becky Gohsler,
Delaware; Kiley Keating, Towson; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Elena Romesburg, JMU; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Rebecca Tooker, JMU; Tianna Wallpher,
Towson; Haley Warden, JMU

Second Team All-CAA: Taylor Carpentier, Delaware; Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware; Colleen Grady, Drexel; Karson Harris, Drexel;
Hanna Haven, JMU; Katie Kerrigan, JMU; Alexa Mattera, Hofstra; Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson; Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Chantae Simms, Delaware;
Carly Tellekamp, Towson; Alexis Zadjura, Elon

All-Rookie Team: Shannon Boyle, Hofstra; Katie Checkosky, JMU; Quinn Daly, Elon; Molly Dougherty, JMU; Colleen Grady, Drexel; Karson Harris, Drexel;
Sophie Kopec, William & Mary; Anne Milwicz, William & Mary; Kaitlin Thornton, Towson; Katie Whelan, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Co-Players of the Year
Kristen Gaudian, JIMU Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, JMU Colleen Grady, Drexel Olivia Conti, Towson
Haley Warden, JIMU
2019: First Team: Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware; Colleen Grady, Drexel; Hanna Haven, JMU; Maddie McDaniel, JMU; Natalie Sulmonte, Towson; Karson
Harris, Drexel; Alexa Mattera, Hofstra; Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra; Sami Chenoweth, Towson; Olivia Conti, Towson; Caroline Sdanowich, JMU; Chantae
Simms, Delaware; Molly Dougherty, IMU

Second Team AllI-CAA: Logan Brennan, JMU; Belle Martire, WM; Kaitlin Thornton, Towson; Katie Whelan, Hofstra; Quinn Daly, Elon; Julia Dambly,
Delaware; Kelsey Reed, JMU; Jamie Schneidereith, Drexel; Shannon Horan, Elon; Emma Johnson, JMU; Darcie Smith, Hofstra; Jess Smith, Hofstra

All-Rookie Team: Lizzy Fox, JMU; Starr Howard, WM; Claire Jarema, Drexel; Belle Martire, WM; Rachel Matey, JMU; Lauren Russell, WM; Jess Smith,
Hofstra; Kaley Thompson, Elon; Kerri Thornton, Towson; Erin Tierney, Hofstra

Player of the Year Coach of the Year Rookie of the Year Defensive Player of the Year
Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, JMU Kaley Thompson, Elon Caroline Sdanowich, IMU

Goalkeeper of the Year
Molly Dougherty, JMU
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NCAA Tournament Results

1994: LOYOLA d. Harvard, 9-4 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
Maryland d. LOYOLA, 19-4 (Semifinal, College Park, Md.)
Virginia d. WILLIAM & MARY, 8-4 (First Rd., Charlottesville, Va.)

1995: Penn State d. JAMES MADISON, 11-7 (First Rd., University Park, Pa.)

1996: Virginia d. WILLIAM & MARY 8-6, (First Rd., Charlottesville, Va.)
LOYOLA received a first Rd. bye
Virginia d. LOYOLA, 10-9 (Semifinal, Bethlehem, Pa.)

1997: LOYOLA d. WILLIAM & MARY, 11-2 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
Temple d. JAMES MADISON, 17-10 (First Rd., Philadelphia, Pa.)
LOYOLA d. North Carolina, 10-8 (National Semifinal, Bethlehem, Pa.)
Maryland d. LOYOLA, 8-7 (National Championship, Bethlehem, Pa.)

1998: JAMES MADISON d. WILLIAM & MARY, 15-9 (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)
Maryland d. JAMES MADISON, 13-8 (Quarterfinal, College Park, Md.)
LOYOLA d. West Chester, 18-7 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)

Dartmouth d. LOYOLA, 9-8 (ot) (Quarterfinal, Hanover, N.H.)

1999: JAMES MADISON d. Rutgers, 11-6 (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)
Dartmouth d. LOYOLA, 20-7 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
Duke d. JAMES MADISON, 11-10 (Quarterfinal, Durham, N.C.)

2000: LOYOLA d. Delaware, 14-4 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
LOYOLA d. North Carolina, 7-5 (Quarterfinal, Chapel Hill, N.C.)
Maryland d. LOYOLA, 17-7 (Semifinal, Ewing, N.J.)
JAMES MADISON d. Virginia, 12-5 (Quarterfinal, Harrisonburg, Va.)
Princeton d. JAMES MADISON, 15-9 (Semifinal Rd., Ewing, N.J.)

2001: #7 LOYOLAd. #10 WILLIAM & MARY, 15-7 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
#7 LOYOLA d. #2 Duke, 7-6 (Quarterfinal, Durham, N.C.)
#3 Georgetown d. #7 LOYOLA, 10-9 (Semifinal Rd., Baltimore, Md.)
#9 JAMES MADISON d. #8 Virginia, 11-8 (First Rd., Charlottesville, Va.)
#1 Maryland d. #9 JAMES MADISON, 11-9 (Quarterfinal, College Park, Md.)

2002: Maryland d. LOYOLA, 13-8 (First Rd., Baltimore, Md.)

2003: Georgetown d. JAMES MADISON, 9-5 (First Rd., Washington, D.C.)

2004: JAMES MADISON d. Johns Hopkins, 14-9 (First rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)
Vanderbilt d. JAMES MADISON, 10-4 (Quarterfinal, Harrisonburg, Va.)

2005: Georgetown d. TOWSON, 15-14 (First Rd., Washington, D.C.)

2006: #8 JAMES MADISON d. Richmond, 9-8 (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)
#1 Duke d. #8 JAMES MADISON , 16-6 (Quarterfinal, Durham, N.C.)

2007: #7 Johns Hopkins d. HOFSTRA, 12-8 (First Rd., Hempstead, N.Y.)
2008: #5 Syracuse d. TOWSON, 21-9 (First Rd., Syracuse, N.Y.)

2009: #3 North Carolina d. TOWSON, 15-4 (First Rd., Chapel Hill, N.C.)
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2010:

2011:

2012:

2013:

2014:

2015:

2016:

2017:

2018:

2019:

#5 JAMES MADISON d. Stanford, 9-8 (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)
#6 Virginia d. TOWSON, 14-12 (First Rd., Charlottesville, Va.)
Syracuse d. #5 JAMES MADISON, 7-3 (Quarterfinal, Harrisonburg, Va.)

Princeton d. #8 JAMES MADISON, 11-10 (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)

#8 TOWSON d. Monmouth, 15-5 (Play-In Game, Towson, Md.)
Penn State d. TOWSON, 15-8 (First Rd., Towson, Md.)

Stony Brook d. TOWSON, 8-6 (First Rd., College Park, Md.)
Stony Brook d. TOWSON, 10-8 (First Rd., Syracuse, N.Y.)
USC d. JAMES MADISON, 13-10 (First Rd., Durham, N.C.)

Stanford d. JAMES MADISON 9-8 (First Rd., Los Angeles, Calif.)
TOWSON d. Old Dominion 16-5 (First Rd., Towson, Md.)
#7 Penn d. TOWSON 12-4 (Second Rd., Towson, Md.)

High Point 21 d. TOWSON 15 (First Rd., College Park, Md.)
Virginia 11 d. ELON 9 (First Rd., Chapel Hill, N.C.

JAMES MADISON 12 d. Louisville 6 (First Rd., University Park, Pa.)
#4 Penn State 19 d. JAMES MADISON 14 (Second Rd., University Park, Pa.)

#3 James Madison, Bye (First Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)

#7 TOWSON d. Wagner 16-6 (First Rd., Towson, Md.)

Northwestern d. #7 TOWSON 21-17 (Second Rd., Towson, Md.)

#3 JAMES MADISON d. Virginia 15-12 (Second Rd., Harrisonburg, Va.)

#3 JAMES MADISON d. #6 Florida 11-8 (Quarters), Harrisonburg, Va.)

#3 JAMES MADISON d. #2 North Carolina 15-12 (Semifinals, Stony Brook, N.Y.)
#3 JAMES MADISON d. #4 Boston College, 16-15 (Final, Stony Brook, N.Y.)

Stony Brook d. James Madison, 10-9 (ot) (First Rd., College Park, Md.)



CAA SINGLE GAME RECORDS
INDIVIDUAL

GOALS
12 Stacey Morlang, Loyola
9  Casey Lyons, Delaware
8  Casey McGrath, Hofstra at Drexel (4/21/06)
8  Julie Martinez, IMU vs. American (4/11/00)
8  Eleni Vagelatos, American vs. Davidson (4/10/96)

vs. American (5/1/02)
at Lafayette (2/17/15)

ASSISTS

9  Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware at Canisius (3/9/18)

9  Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware vs. Oregon (3/27/19)
8  Katie Kerrigan, James Madison at Elon (4/15/18)
7  Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware vs. Towson (4/27/19)
6  Samantha Brookhart, Towson  vs Stetson (3/12/17)
6  Samantha Brookhart, Towson vs Elon (4/9/17)
6  Casey Lyons, Delaware vs Villanova (3/9/16)
6  Coleen Dalon, WM vs. UMBC (3/19/05)
6  Morgan Watkins, WM vs Davidson (4/23/05)
6  Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU vs Drexel (4/11/03)
6  Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU vs. Delaware (3/9/02)
6  Lindsey Lowman, WM vs Virginia (2/28/01)
6  AmyPungo, WM vs American (4/8/01)
6  AmyPungo, WM vs American (4/10/99)
6  Heather Heitz, UR vs Virginia Tech (3/15/95)
POINTS

16  Stacey Morlang, Loyola vs. American (5/1/02)
12 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU vs Drexel (4/11/03)
11 Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware vs. Towson (4/27/19)
10  Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware vs. Oregon (3/27/19)
10  Casey Lyons, Delaware at Lafayette (2/17/15)
10  Kelly Berger, James Madison vs Longwood (2/26/06)
10  Gail Decker, James Madison vs Delaware (4/9/04)
10 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU vs William & Mary (3/25/03)
10 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU vs American (3/1/03)
10  Tara Hannaford, WM vs UMBC (4/29/00)

GROUND BALLS
11 Maggie Bridges, GMU
11 Laura Murawski, GMU
11 Jolette Salonga, GMU
11 Liz Paoli, GMU
11 Lynn Boliver, UR
11 Betsy Giren, Loyola

at Virginia Tech (3/4/07)
vs. Loyola (3/29/97)

vs. VaTech (4/4/95)

vs. American (3/23/95)

vs. Old Dominion (4/25/94)
vs. Harvard (4/15/92)

CAUSED TURNOVERS
9  Sarah Jonson, WM vs Virginia Tech (3/23/11)
8  Kinsley O'Garrow, GMU vs. Richmond (4/14/00)
8  Sami Chenoweth, Towson at Penn State (2/9/19)

DRAW CONTROLS
14 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson vs Georgetown (2/18/18)
12 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra vs Quinnipiac (3/8/15)
12 Caroline Farley, Delaware vs. Oregon (3/27/19)
12 Caroline Farley, Delaware vs. Saint Joseph'’s (3/16/19)
12 Karson Harris, Drexel at William & Mary (4/7/19)
12 Darcie Smith, Hofstra vs. Towson (4/19/19)
12 Darcie Smith, Hofstra vs. Sacred Heart (3/23/19)
12 Darcie Smith, Hofstra vs. Johns Hopkins (3/9/19)
12 Maddie McDaniel, JIMU vs. San Diego State (3/30/19)

SAVES
26 Jamie Tiburzi, GMU
25  Christina Jermyn, American
25  Christy Yarnell, UR vs WM (4/13/99)
25  Meghan Wall, UR vs Delaware (3/18/94)
24 Meg Dentler, George Masonvs Boston Univ. (3/27/04)

vs. JMU (3/30/00)
vs. WM (4/13/97)

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS

:06

:08

:08

:08

:08

Stephanie Sweet & Chelsey Morley, Loyola

vs. West Chester (5/6/98)

Meggie McNamara & Becky Trumbo, Towson

vs. Old Dominion (3/31/06)

Hillary Fratzke, Towson (both goals)

vs. James Madison (4/14/06)

Hillary Fratzke & Becky Trumbo, Towson

vs. Loyola (4/25/06)

Meredith Hughes (both goals)

vs. Hofstra (4/8/18)

FASTEST GOAL TO START A GAME
Stephanie Howell, Towson  vs. Mt. St. Mary's (4/3/02)

:08

FASTEST GOAL TO START A GAME
Stephanie Howell, Towson vs. Mt. St. Mary’s (4/3/02)

:08
:09*

Emily Gillingham, Towson

vs. Wagner (5/11/18)

*ties NCAA Tournament Record

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH A GOAL

64

TEAM

GOALS
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

ASSISTS
16
16
15

POINTS
38
38
36
36
35

Hillary Fratzke, Towson

Delaware

Elon

William & Mary
Loyola

Hofstra

William & Mary
Towson

James Madison
George Mason
James Madison
Elon

James Madison
William & Mary
James Madison

James Madison
William & Mary
Hofstra
Towson
Towson

GROUND BALLS

77
53
47
44

Richmond
Delaware
Towson
Hofstra

3/24/06 to 4/29/10

at La Salle (2/25/15)

vs Kennesaw State (1/31/15)
vs. Longwood (3/1/07)

vs. Lafayette (3/27/93)

at George Mason (4/8/12)
vs. Virginia Tech (3/21/10)
vs Richmond (3/20/10)

at Virginia Tech (3/14/07)
vs. ODU (4/9/06)

vs. American (4/11/00)
vs. Winthrop (2/20/19)

vs Elon (4/10/15)
vs Longwood (2/29/12)
at Delaware (4/11/10)

vs Elon (4/10/15)

vs Longwood (2/29/12)

at George Mason (4/8/12)
vs Richmond (3/20/10)

vs Georgetown (2/18/18)

vs. George Mason (3/9/95
at Regis (4/13/03
vs. Delaware (3/20/02

)
)
)
vs Drexel (4/25/09)
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CAA SINGLE SEASON RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL
GOALS
1. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
2. Gail Decker, James Madison
3. Kristen Gaudian, James Madison
4. Shannon Witzel, Towson
5. Elena Romesburg, James Madison
Jaime Sellers, WM
7. Stacey Morlang, Loyola
8. Stacey Morlang, Loyola
9. Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Stacey Morlang, Loyola
Jess Marion, James Madison
12. Shannon Witzel, Towson
13. Annie Wagner, James Madison
Kelly Berger, James Madison
Jill Toomey, GMU
Jill Toomey, GMU
17. Stephanie Asher, Elon
18. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
GOALS PER GAME Year
1. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2019
2. Gail Decker, James Madison 2004
3. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2003
4. Shannon Witzel, Towson 2005
5. Shannon Witzel, Towson 2006
6. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2004
Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra 2003
Eleni Vagelatos, AU 2007
9. Kristen Gaudian, JMU 2018
10. Lindsay Scott, Hofstra 2016
Jaime Sellers, WM 2008
Jill Toomey, GMU 2003
Jess Marion, James Madison 2000
14. Alyssa Parella, Hofstra 2018
15. Stacey Morlang, Loyola 2002
ASSISTS
1. Katie Kerrigan, James Madison
2. Samantha Brookhart, Towson
3. Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware
4. Monica Zabel, James Madison
5. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
6. Erika Mawhorr, Loyola
7. Katie Kerrigan, James Madison
Lindsey Lowman, WM
9. Meggie McNamara, Towson
10. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
11. Megan Riley, James Madison
12. Madalyn Jamison, GMU
Hanna Haven, JMU
14. Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson
15. Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware
Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
ASSISTS PER GAME Year
1. Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware 2019
2. Samantha Brookhart, Towson 2017
3. Lindsey Lowman, WM 2001
4. Monica Zabel, James Madison 2012
5. Erika Mawhorr, Loyola 1993
6 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2003
7. Katie Kerrigan, IMU 2018
Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2002
9. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2015
10. Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson 2013
11. Madalyn Jamison, GMU 2010
12. Megan Riley, James Madison 1999
13. Meggie McNamara, Towson 2009
14. Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware 2018
Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2014
16. Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson 2014

Year
2019
2004
2018
2005
2018
2008
2000
2002
2008
2001
2000
2006
2007
2006
2003
2002
2017
2018

GP
19
19
12
19
17
16
16
15
22
15
19
17
18
17
19

Year
2018
2017
2019
2012
2002
1993
2017
2001
2009
2015
1999
2010
2019
2014
2018
2014

GP
17
19
16
18
17
12
23
18
17
13
16
18
19
18
18
19
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GP
19
19
23
19
23
19
20
19
19
20
18
17
18
20
17
18
19
17

85
81
45
71
61
57
57
53
80
52
66
59
62
57
63

GP
23
19
17
18
18
17
21
16
19
17
18
16
20
19
18
18

53
55
44
49
46
32
60
47
4
32
38
M
43
36
36
37

85
81
80
71
66
66
65
63
62
62
62
61
59
59
59
59
58
57

Avg/G
4.47
4.26
3.75
3.74
3.59
3.56
3.56
3.53
3.48
3.47
3.47
3.47
3.44
3.35
3.32

60
55
53
49
47
46
44
44
43
4
4
38
38
37
36
36

Avg/G
3.12
2.89
2.75
2.72
2.71
2.67
2.61
2.61
2.47
2.46
2.38
2.28
2.26
2.00
2.00
1.95

POINTS Year
1. Gail Decker, James Madison 2004
2. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2019
3. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2002
4. Kristen Gaudian, James Madison 2018
5. Megan Riley, James Madison 1999
6. Kelly Berger, James Madison 2006
Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2009
Erika Mawhorr, Loyola 1993
9. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2004
Stacey Morlang, Loyola 2002
Stacey Morlang, Loyola 2000
12. Shannon Witzel, Towson 2005
Stacey Morlang, Loyola 2001
14. Becky Trumbo, Towson 2005
15. Megan Riley, James Madison 1998
16. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2015
17. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2018
POINTS PER GAME Year GP
1. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2003 12
2. Gail Decker, James Madison 2004 19
3. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2002 18
4. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2019 19
5. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2004 16
6. Megan Riley, James Madison 1999 18
7. Erika Mawhorr, Loyola 1993 17
8. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2015 17
9. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2017 16
10. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2018 17
11. Kelly Berger, James Madison 2006 20
12. Lindsey Lowman, WM 2001 16
13. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2009 19
14. Stacey Morlang, Loyola 2002 19
15. Kerry Kelly, Drexel 2007 17
GROUND BALLS (since 2001) Year
1. Lisa Staedt, James Madison 2003
2. Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2004
3. Katrina Rand, Drexel 2003
4. Rachel Ramirez, Elon 2017
5. lJenny Rogers, WM 2001
6. Kristen Wong, WM 2006
7. Caroline Jacobs, ODU 2006
8. Kim Griffin, James Madison 2006
9. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2002
10 Maggie Bridges, GMU 2009
11. Gail Decker, James Madison 2003
12. Emily Geary, WM 2009
GROUND BALLS PER GAME (since 2001)
Year GP
1. Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2004 16
2. Jenny Rogers, WM 2001 15
3. SarahJonson, WM 2010 12
4. Katrina Rand, Drexel 2003 16
5. Caroline Jacobs, ODU 2006 15
6. Lisa Staedt, James Madison 2003 19
7. Kristen Wong, WM 2006 17
8. Maggie Bridges, GMU 2009 16
9. Sarah Geary, ODU 2010 15
Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2007 15
11. Caroline Jacobs, ODU 2005 14
12. Kristen Wong, WM 2007 16
DRAW CONTROLS Year
1. Maddie McDaniel, James Madison 2019
2. Darcie Smith, Hofstra 2019
3. Haley Warden, James Madison 2018
4. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006
5. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2015
6. Natalie Sulmonte, Towson 2017
Karson Harris, Drexel 2019
8. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2008
9. Becky Gohsler, Delaware 2018
10. Kristen Gaudian, James Madison 2018
Starr Howard, William & Mary 2019
12. Elena Romesburg, James Madison 2018
Stephanie Asher, Elon 2018
14. Natalie Sulmonte, Towson 2018
15. Caroline Farley, Delaware 2019
Emily Hoesch, Drexel 2005
Caitlin McCartney, Delaware 2015

GP
19
19
18
23
18
20
19
17
16
19
20
19
20
19
19
17
17

Pts.
77
112
103
105
85
93
86
81
76
80
93
74
86
85
76

GP
19
16
16
20
15
17
15
20
18
16
19
17

GB
74
67
53
70
64
76
65
61
56
56
51
58

GP
20
19
23
17
17
19
16
19
18
23
15
23
15
21
17
17
18

Pts.
112
105
103
96
93
93
86
86
85
85
85
84
84
83
82
81
80

Avg/G
6.42
5.89
5.72
5.53
531
5.17
5.05
4.76
4.75
471
4.65
4.63
453
4.47
4.47

GB
76
74
70
69
67
66
64
63
62
61
60
59

Avg/G
4.63
4.47
4.42
4.38
4.27
4.00
3.82
3.81
3.73
3.73
3.64
3.62

DC
127
121
108
107

93

90

90

86

81

79

79

76

76

74

73

73

73



DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME  Year
1. Darcie Smith, Hofstra 2019
2. Maddie McDaniel, JIMU 2019
3. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006
4. Karson Harris, Drexel 2019
5. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2015
6. Starr Howard, WM 2019
7. Stephanie Asher, Elon 2018
8. Natalie Sulmonte, Towson 2017
9. Haley Warden, JMU 2018
10. Marlaine Smith, ODU 2003
11. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2008
12. Becky Gohsler, Delaware 2018
13. Emily Hoesch, Drexel 2005

Caroline Farley, Delaware 2019
15. Caitlin McCartney, Delaware 2015

CAUSED TURNOVERS (since 2001)

1.

2.
3.
4

6.
7.
8

12.
13.

16.

Sami Chenoweth, Towson
Olivia Conti, Towson

Olivia Conti, Towson

Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Bridget Eder, Hofstra

Haley Warden, IMU

Abby Junior, WM

Haley Warden, James Madison
Grace Golden, WM

Paula Priest, George Mason
Jenny Rogers, WM

Sami Chenoweth, Towson
Tianna Wallpher, Towson
Sarah Jonson, WM

Kerry Miller, George Mason
Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Katie Linertz, George Mason

GP
19
20
17
16
17
15
15
19
23
15
19
18
17
17
18

Year
2019
2018
2017
2008
2005
2017
2017
2018
2011
2002
2001
2018
2018
2010
2002
2007
2003

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (since 2001)

Year
1. Sami Chenoweth, Towson 2019
2. Sarah Jonson, WM 2010
3. Jenny Rogers, WM 2001
4. Abby Junior, WM 2017
5. Paula Priest, George Mason 2003
6. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2007
7. Grace Golden, WM 2011
8. Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2005
Olivia Conti, Towson 2017
10. Paula Priest, George Mason 2002
Ashlee Dardine, James Madison2005
12. Olivia Conti, Towson 2018
13. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2008
14. Paula Priest, George Mason 2001
15. Katie Linertz, George Mason 2003
SAVES
1. Christy Yarnell, UR
2. Angie Stead, ODU
3. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola
4. Linda Ohirin, Loyola
5. Meg Dentler, George Mason
6. Meg Dentler, George Mason
7. Vicki Miller, American
8. Christina Jermyn, American
9. Laurie Tortorelli, Delaware
10. Christy Yarnell, UR
11. Christy Yarnell, UR
12. Sarah Witkowski, WM
13. Meg Dentler, George Mason
14. Jennifer Corradini, James Madison
15. Mandy Corry, Towson

Meg Dentler, George Mason
Carey Sebastian, Delaware

GP
17
12
15
16
14
15
17
18
19
18
16
21
19
16
17

Year
1996
1997
2000
1993
2002
2004
2000
1999
2002
1998
1997
1993
2003
2001
2005
2005
1995

DC
121
127
107
90
93
79
76
90
108
70
86
81
73
73
73

GP
17
21
19
19
18
21
16
20
17
18
15
21
21
12
18
15
17

cT
64
42
45
46
39
41
45
47
49
45
40
52
47
39
41

GP
16
17
21
17
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
17
17
20
19
17
19

Avg/G
6.37
6.35
6.29
5.62
5.47
5.27
5.07
4.74
4.70
4.67
453
4.50
4.29
4.29
4.06

cT
64
52
49
47
47
47
46
45
45
45
45
44
4
4
42
M
M

Avg/G
3.76
3.50
3.00
2.88
2.79
2.73
2.65
2.61
2.58
2.50
2.50
2.48
2.47
2.44
241

Saves
252
245
233
227
225
224
224
218
216
214
212
208
207
203
199
199
199

SAVES PER GAME (Min. 100 saves)

Year GP SVS Awvg/G
1. Christy Yarnell, RU 1996 16 252 15.75
2. Christy Yarnell, RU 1999 13 188 14.46
3. Angie Stead, ODU 1997 17 245 1441
4. Christy Yarnell, UR 1997 15 212 1413
5. Vicki Miller, American 2000 16 224 14.00
6. Christina Jermyn, American 1999 16 218 13.63
7. Llaurie Tortorelli, Delaware 2002 16 216 13.50
8. Christy Yarnell, UR 1998 16 214 13.38
9. Meg Dentler, George Mason 2004 17 224 13.18
10. Jacque Orsi, WM 2000 15 197 13.13
11. Kelly Johnson, UR 2000 15 193 12.87
12. Meg Dentler, George Mason 2002 18 225 12.50
13. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1993 17 208 12.24
14. Meg Dentler, George Mason 2003 17 207 1218
15. Jamie Tiburzi, George Mason 2001 16 194 12.13
Christina Jermyn, American 1997 16 194 12.13
SAVE PERCENTAGE (Minimum 100 saves)
Year GP  GA Saves Pct.
1. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1994 17 101 176 .635
2. Meg Cortezi, IMU 1996 16 92 152 623
3. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2000 21 142 233 .621
4. Lisa Dixon, WM 1997 16 97 153 .612
5. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1995 15 88 139 .612
6. Linda Ohrin, Loyola 1993 17 144 227 612
7. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1998 18 109 169 .608
8. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1993 17 138 208 .601
9. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1997 18 93 139 .599
10. Heather Walden, ODU 1995 17 109 163 .599
11. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2002 19 128 185 .591
Lara Juneger, IMU 1993 16 126 182 .591
13. Angie Stead, ODU 1997 17 170 245 .590
Erika Schaub, Loyola 1996 16 89 128 .590
15. Bettina Guevara, GMU 1999 15 117 166 .587
16. Meg Dentler, GMU 2003 17 148 207 .583
17. Christy Yarnell, UR 1997 15 152 212 .582
18. Meg Dentler, GMU 2002 18 164 225 578
19. Becky Snook, UR 1992 - - - 572
20. Meg Dentler, GMU 2004 17 169 224 570
GOALS AGAINST AVG (Min. 800 minutes played)
Year GP  GA Min. Avg
1. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1997 18 93 988 5.65
2. Meg Cortezi, IMU 1996 16 92 896:20 6.16
3. BarbDiArcangelo,ODU 1992 -- - - 6.17
4. Erika Schaub, Loyola 1996 16 89 851 6.27
5. Lisa Dixon, WM 1997 16 97 917 6.35
6. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1995 - 88 817 6.46
7. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1994 17 101 936 6.47
8. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1998 17 109 950 6.55
9. Linda Ohrin, Loyola 1994 17 107 961:00 6.68
10. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2002 19 128 1128 6.81
Meg Cortezi, IMU 1999 18 124 1092:00 6.81
12. Morgan Kelly, IMU 2010 20 129 1127:28 6.86
13. Angie Benson, Towson 2016 20 129 1117:30 6.93
14. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2001 20 133 1145:78 6.96
15. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2000 21 142 1222 6.97
16. Lisa Dixon, WM 1996 17 114 972 7.04
17. Alex Zaugra, Delaware 2015 18 125 1058:30 7.08
GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED (min. 1000)
Year GP Min.
1. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2000 21 1222
2. Jen Corradini, James Madison 2000 20 1207
3. Rachel Ramirez, Elon 2017 20 1193:53
4. Schylar Healy, James Madison 2015 20 1193:30
5. Kelsey Gregerson, Hofstra 2013 19 1163:23
6. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2001 20  1145:78
7. Emily Poelma, James Madison 2017 21 1143:12
8. Kiley Keating, Towson 2018 21 1146:54
9. Kelsea Donnelly, Towson 2014 19  1137:18
10. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2002 19 1128
11. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 2002 19 1128
12. Morgan Kelly, James Madison 2010 20  1127:28
13. Mary Teeters, Towson 2012 20 1119:02
14. Mandy Corry, Towson 2005 19 1118
15. Meg Dentler, George Mason 2005 19 1118
16. Angie Benson, Towson 2016 20 1117:30
17. Jess Smith, Hofstra 2019 19 1104:30
18. Meg Cortezi, James Madison 1999 18  1092:00
19. Meg Cortezi, James Madison 1995 18 1092
20. Kelly Wetzel, James Madison 2007 17 1083:53
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TEAM

GOALS

PRomNouswN e

13.
14.

17.

0.
1. William & Mary

James Madison
Towson

James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
Towson

James Madison
James Madison
James Madison

James Madison
Loyola

Loyola

Towson

Loyola

Drexel

GOALS PER GAME

NounkrwNeE

9.

10.
11.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

James Madison
William & Mary
James Madison
Drexel

Towson

James Madison
Towson

James Madison
Loyola

Hofstra

James Madison
James Madison
Towson

James Madison
Drexel

Loyola
Delaware
Hofstra

James Madison
Drexel

ASSISTS

1.
2.
3.
4
6.
8.

11.
12.
13.
14.

16.
17.

James Madison
James Madison
Towson

James Madison
Towson

James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
Drexel

Drexel

Towson

Loyola

Towson

Hofstra
William & Mary
Old Dominion

POINTS

CeNOnAwWNE

GROUND BALLS (since 2001)

1.
2.
3.

James Madison
Towson

James Madison
James Madison
Towson

James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
William & Mary
Loyola

. Drexel

. Hofstra

. Towson

. James Madison
. Loyola

. Hofstra

. James Madison
. Drexel

. James Madison
. Towson

James Madison
William & Mary
James Madison

Year
2018
2009
2000
2006
2018
2007
2017
2015
1997
2010
1999
2019
2010
2017
2007
1994
2007
2009
2004
2005

Year
2018
2018
2017
2015
2019
2000
2017
2004
2007
2010
2009
1999
1994
2002
2008
2001
2006

GP
23
17
18
17
21
18
19
20
18
18
18
20
18
21
17
19
17
16
20
17

Year
2018
1999
2017
2010
2009
2015
2014
2019
2017
2007
2006
2018
1994
2012
2010
2009
2002

Year
2018
2018
2017
2015
2017
1999
2019
2010
2009
1994
2006
2010
2009
2014
2002
2019
2007
2007
2016
2008

Year
2003
2001
2004

158 ¢ Women’s Lacrosse

GP
23
21
21
20
20
18
19
20
18
18
17
18
19
19
19
20
17

362
244
258
238
291
248
254
265
237
235
235
261
234
271
218
242
216
203
253
215

GP
23
18
19
20
19
20
18
20
21
17
17
21
19
20
18
17
18

GP
23
21
21
20
19
18
20
20
17
19
17
18
19
18
19
19
18
17
20
19

GP
19
16
20

362
291
271
265
261
258
254
253
248
245
244
244
242
240
239
239
238

Avg/G
15.74
14.35
14.33
14.00
13.86
13.78
13.37
13.25
13.17
13.06
13.05
13.05
13.00
12.90
12.82
12.74
12.71
12.69
12.65
12.65

156
131
122
114
114
113
113
111
111
111
108
107
105
104
104
103
101

Pts.
518
398
382
378
376
375
372
359
347
347
346
339
338
336
335
334
329
329
324
323

GB
600
584
508

William & Mary

William & Mary

James Madison

George Mason

James Madison

Towson

10. Drexel

11. Loyola

12. Delaware

13. Towson

14. William & Mary

15. William & Mary
William & Mary

17. William & Mary

18. William & Mary

19. Delaware

LNV~

2004
2003
2018
2002
2006
2018
2006
2002
2004
2009
2009
2010
2005
2008
2006
2006

GROUND BALLS PER GAME (since 2001)

Year

William & Mary

William & Mary

William & Mary

Delaware

Towson

Drexel

George Mason

William & Mary

George Mason

10. William & Mary

11. Delaware

12. William & Mary

13. Delaware
Delaware

15. Hofstra

16. James Madison

17. William & Mary

18. Loyola

19. Old Dominion

20. George Mason

LN AW R

DRAW CONTROLS
James Madison
James Madison
Hofstra
William & Mary
James Madison
Towson
James Madison
James Madison
James Madison
Hofstra
Towson
12. James Madison
13. Towson
14. Towson
15. Towson

PNOUTARWNE

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME

Towson

Hofstra

James Madison

James Madison

William & Mary

William & Mary

Hofstra

James Madison

9. James Madison
William & Mary

11. Towson

12. Drexel

13. William & Mary

14. William & Mary

15. Towson

16. Towson

17. George Mason

18. William & Mary

19. James Madison

20. James Madison

NNoseNe

GB
2001 16
2003 16
2004 18
2004 16
2002 16
2006 17
2002 18
2005 16
2006 16
2009 17
2003 16
2006 17
2006 17
2006 17
2002 17
2006 20
2007 17
2002 19
2006 15
2007 16

Year
2018
2019
2019
2008
2017
2008
2007
2000
2011
2010
2006
2016
2009
2018
2010

Year GP
2006 17
2019 19
2018 23
2007 18
2009 17
2008 19
2010 18
2000 18
2019 20
2006 17
2008 19
2006 17
2005 16
2011 17
2007 15
2010 18
2009 16
2010 18
2011 19
2016 16

18
16
23
18
20
21
17
19
16
19
17
18
16
19
17
17

Avg/G

584
451
456
399
396
412
431
376
366
383
360
370
369
369
366
429
363
404
318
339

GP
23
20
19
19
21
19
18
18
19
18
17
20
19
21
18

DC
254
273
330
258
241
269
254
254
280
238
264
235
221
234
205
244
216
242
254
210

456
451
436
431
429
425
412
404
399
385
383
376
376
374
370
369

36.50
28.19
25.33
24.94
24.75
24.24
23.94
23.50
22.88
22.53
22.50
21.76
21.71
2171
21.53
21.45
21.35
21.26
21.20
21.19

DC
330
280
273
269
268
264
258
254
254
254
254
251
248
247
244

Avg/G
14.94
14.37
14.35
14.33
14.18
14.16
14.11
14.11
14.00
14.00
13.89
13.82
13.81
13.76
13.67
13.56
13.50
13.44
13.37
13.12



CAUSED TURNOVERS (since 2001)  Year GP CcT SAVE PERCENTAGE

1. James Madison 2006 20 253 Year GP GA Saves  Pct.
2. James Madison 2018 23 250 1. William & Mary 1994 17 104 194 .646
3. Towson 2018 21 232 2. William & Mary 1995 16 98 154 611
4. James Madison 2017 21 230 3. William & Mary 1997 16 99 155 .610
5. William & Mary 2010 18 227 4. William & Mary 1993 17 138 208 .601
6. Drexel 2006 17 217 5. Loyola 2002 19 129 186 .590
7. Towson 2017 19 216 6. George Mason 2002 18 179 243 .576
8. James Madison 2003 19 212 7. Delaware 2002 16 172 219 .560
9. Towson 2008 19 211 8. William & Mary 1999 15 143 174 .549
10. Towson 2009 19 205 9. 0Old Dominion 1994 17 161 192 .544
11. Elon 2017 20 197 10. Drexel 2007 17 127 151 .543
William & Mary 2004 18 197 11. Richmond 1994 15 178 202 .530
13. George Mason 2002 18 196 12. James Madison 2019 20 172 190 525
14. Towson 2019 17 195 13. Drexel 2006 17 147 161 .523
Drexel 2008 17 195 14. Delaware 2009 18 153 161 513
Drexel 2007 17 195 15. Hofstra 2019 19 190 192 .503
17. Towson 2010 18 192 Hofstra 2010 18 162 164 .503
18. Delaware 2018 18 191 Towson 2012 12 173 175 .503
Towson 2002 16 191
CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (since 2001) GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Year GP CT Avg/G Year GP GA Min. Avg
1. Drexel 2006 17 217 1276 1. William & Mary 1994 17 104 1026 6.08
2. Delaware 2006 17 217 1276 2. William & Mary 1996 17 116 1032 6.74
3. James Madison 2006 20 253 12.65 3. Loyola 2002 19 129 1140:00 6.76
4. William & Mary 2010 18 227 1261 4. Towson 2016 20 136 1206:00 6.77
5. Towson 2002 16 191 1194 5. Delaware 2015 18 126 1080:00 7.00
6. Delaware 2005 16 184 11.50 6. James Madison 2010 20 144 121546 7.11
7. Towson 2019 17 195 1147 7. Drexel 2011 17 125 1020:00 7.35
Drexel 2008 17 195 11.47 8. Drexel 2007 17 127 1026:00 7.43
Drexel 2007 17 195 11.47 9. Delaware 2016 17 128 1032:05 7.44
10. Towson 2017 19 216 1137 10. Elon 2016 17 129 1026:00 7.54
11. William & Mary 2017 17 190 11.18 11. Drexel 2016 17 135 1024:04 7.91
12. George Mason 2007 16 178 11.16 12. Hofstra 2014 18 147 1086:00 8.12
James Madison 2003 19 212 11.16 13. Delaware 2009 18 153 1090:00 8.42
14. Towson 2008 19 211 1111 14. James Madison 2011 19 163 1152:.00 8.49
15. Towson 2018 21 232 11.05 15. Drexel 2013 15 153 1080:00 8.50
16. William & Mary 2004 18 197 10.94 16. James Madison 2019 20 172 1210:14 8.53
17. George Mason 2002 18 196 10.89 17. Towson 2012 20 173 1211:34 8.57
18. James Madison 2018 23 250 10.87 18. Drexel 2006 17 147 1026:00 8.60
19. Delaware 2006 17 184 10.82 19. Hofstra 2013 19 169 1171:27 8.66
20. Towson 2009 19 205 10.79 20. Delaware 2014 17 149 1026:.00 8.71
SAVES Year GP  Saves
1. Richmond 1996 16 252
2. George Mason 2002 18 243
3. American 2000 16 224
4. Delaware 2002 16 219
5. William & Mary 2008 19 212
6. William & Mary 1993 17 208
7. William & Mary 2000 15 198
8. Loyola 1994 19 193
9. Hofstra 2019 19 192
Old Dominion 1994 17 192
11. James Madison 2019 20 190
William & Mary 1994 17 190
13. James Madison 2007 18 189
14. Elon 2019 18 188
15. Loyola 2002 19 186
16. William & Mary 2012 17 186
17. Towson 2006 17 183
SAVES PER GAME
Year GP  SVS Awg/G
1. Richmond 1996 16 252 15.75
2. American 2000 16 224 14.00
3. Delaware 2002 16 219 13.69
4. George Mason 2002 18 243 13.50
5. William & Mary 2000 15 198 13.20
6. William & Mary 1993 17 208 12.24
7. 0Old Dominion 2010 15 178 11.87
8.  William & Mary 1994 17 190 1141
9. 0Old Dominion 1994 17 192 11.29
10. William & Mary 2008 19 212 11.16
11. William & Mary 2012 17 186 10.94
12. Towson 2006 17 183 10.76
13. James Madison 2007 18 189 10.50
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CAA CAREER RECORDS

GOALS Years

1. Stacey Morlang, Loyola 1999-02

2. Shannon Witzel, Towson 2004-07

3. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2001-04

4. Gail Decker, James Madison 2001-04

5. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10

6. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2017-Pres.
Emily Hoesch, Drexel 2004-07

8. Jill Toomey, GMU 2000-03

9. Grace Golden, WM 2008-11

10. Kelly Berger, James Madison 2004-07

11. Stephanie Asher 2015-18

12. Becky Trumbo, Towson 2003-06

13. Anne Windover, ODU 1993-96

14. Julie Martinez, James Madison  1997-00
Lisa Staedt, James Madison 2000-03

16. Eleni Vagelatos, American 1996-99

17. Casey Ancarrow, James Madison 2009-13

18. Becky Thorn, Hofstra 2003-07

19. Laura King, GMU 2005-08
Caitlin McCartney, Delaware 2012-15

ASSISTS Years

1. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2012-15

2. Monica Zabel, James Madison ~ 2009-12

3. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2001-04

4. Megan Riley, James Madison 1996-99

5. Katie Kerrigan 2016-pres.

6. Ashley Holofcener, WM 2008-11

7. Samantha Brookhart, Towson ~ 2014-17

8. Kerry Kelly, Drexel 2004-07

9. Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson 2010-14

10. Madalyn Jamison, GMU 2008-11

11. Andi Raymond, Towson 2011-15

12. Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra 2004-07

13. Becky Trumbo, Towson 2003-06

14. Lisa Hagan, GMU 2001-04

15. Kelly Berger, James Madison 2004-07

16. Erika Mawhorr, Loyola 1991-94

POINTS

Years G

1. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2001-04 206

2. Stacey Morlang, Loyola 1999-02 221

3. Gail Decker, James Madison 2001-04 201

4. Hillary Fratzkie, Towson 2006-10 199

5. Kelly Berger, James Madison 2004-07 184

6. Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra 2017-Pres. 189

7. Megan Riley, James Madison 1996-99 151

8. Becky Trumbo, Towson 2003-06 178

9. Shannon Witzel, Towson 2004-07 208

10. Emily Hoesch, Drexel 2004-07 189

11. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra ~ 2012-15 118

12. Jill Toomey, GMU 2000-03 188

13. Kerry Kelly, Drexel 2004-07 144

14. Grace Golden, WM 2008-11 187

15. Lisa Staedt, James Madison 2000-03 161

16. Casey Ancarrow, JIMU 2009-13 159

17. Hanna Haven, JMU 2016-19 129

18. Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra 2004-07 133
Julie Martinez, JIMU 1997-00 161

20. Stephanie Asher, Elon 2015-18 179
Andi Raymond, Towson 2011-15 122

GROUND BALLS (since 2001) Years

1. Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2002-05

2. Kristen Wong, WM 2004-07

3. Sarah Geary, ODU 2009-13

4. Caroline Jacobs, ODU 2004-07

5. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10

6. Grace Golden, WM 2008-11

7. Ashley Dardine, James Madison 2002-05

8. Rachel Ramirez, Elon* 2015-17

8. Mary Teeters, Towson 2009-12

9. Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2001-04

10. Sarah Johnson, WM 2008-11
Mandy Corry, Towson 2005-08

12. Morgan Lange, WM 2003-06

13. Maggie Bridges, GMU 2006-09

*reflects stats accrued while Elon was a member of the CAA

160 ¢ Women’s Lacrosse

A
119
67
56
63
78
72
109
79
47
62
129
55
94
44
63
61
89
82
54
32
89

No.

221
208
206
201
199
189
189
188
187
184
179
178
165
161
161
160
159
155
152
152

129
121
119
109
107
101
97
94
91
90
89
82
79
78
78
77

PTS
325
288
267
262
262
261
260
257
255
251
247
243
238
231
224
220
218
215
215
211
211

GB
229
210
208
204
193
176
175
174
173
172
167
167
164
162

DRAW CONTROLS (since 2001) Years DC
1. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10 327
2. Haley Warden, James Madison  2015-18 245
3. Natalie Sulmonte, Towson 2016-pres. 215
4. Brittain Altomare, Hofstra 2012-15 200
5. Becky Gohsler, Delaware 2015-pres. 186
Caitlin McCartney, Delaware 2012-15 186
7. April lannetta, Hofstra 2012-15 177
8. Breanna Hamm, Towson 2013-16 171
9. Becky Trumbo, Towson 2003-06 168
10. Gail Decker, James Madison 2001-04 164
11. Elena Romesburg, IMU 2015-18 163
12. Darcie Smith, Hoftra 2017-pres. 161
13. Katie Veneziale, ODU 2004-07 160
14. Maddie McDaniel, IMU 2017-Pres. 159
15. Ellen Shaffrey, WM 2012-15 156
16. Stephanie Asher, Elon 2015-18 155
17. Grace Golden, WM 2012-15 153
18. Erin Edell, Delaware 2002-05 152
19. Becky Thorn, Hofstra 2003-07 145
20. Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra 2004-07 143
CAUSED TURNOVERS (since 2001) Years CT
1. Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10 144
2. Olivia Conti, Towson 2017-pres. 141
3. Sami Chenoweth, Towson 2017-Pres. 136
4. Sarah Johnson, WM 2008-11 134
5. Kristen Wong, WM 2004-07 129
6. Abby Junior, WM 2014-17 126
Erin Wein, UD 2013-16 126
Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2002-05 126
9. Grace Golden, WM 2008-11 122
10. Haley Warden, James Madison  2015-18 119
11. April lannetta, Hofstra 2012-15 110
12. Caroline Jacobs, ODU 2004-07 110
13. Ashley Dardine, James Madison 2002-05 110
14. Tianna Wallpher, Towson 2015-18 107
15. Melissa Curry, GMU 2004-07 105
16. Brandi Evans, GMU 2002-05 102
GOALS AGAINST AVG (minimum 1000 minutes played)
Years GA  Min. Avg.
1. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1995-98 206 2044 6.05
2. Erika Schaub, Loyola 1993-96 123 119 6.17
3. Lisa Dixon, WM 1994-97 224 2122 6.33
4. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1992-95 334 2838 7.06
5. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola ~ 1999-02 558 4464 7.50
6. Barb DiArcangelo,ODU  1992-93 -- -- 782
7. Heather Walden,ODU ~ 1992-95 -- -- 792
8. Bettina Guevara, GMU  1996-99 391 2762 849
9. Linda Ohrin, Loyola 1991-94 480 3367 8.55
10. Rachel Ramirez, Elon* 2015-17 466 3088:09 9.05
11. AlexZaugra, Delaware  2012-15 438 2856:22 9.18
12. Taylor Carpentier 2016-18 468 2982:36 9.42
13 Schylar Healy, JIMU 2012-15 615 3864:27 9.55
14. Meg Dentler, GMU 2002-05 639 3983:70 9.62
*reflects stats accrued while Elon was a member of the CAA
SAVE PERCENTAGE (Minimum 300 saves)
Years GA SV Pct.
1. Sarah Witkowski, WM 1992-95 334 536 .616
2. Kourtney Heavey, Loyola 1995-98 206 320 .608
3. Lisa Dixon, WM 1994-97 224 318 .587
4. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola  1999-02 558 754 .575
Linda Ohrin, Loyola 1991-94 480 650 .575
6. Meg Dentler, GMU 2002-05 639 855 .572
7. Christy Yarnell, Richmond 1996-99 724 866 .559
8. Bettina Guevara, GMU 1996-99 391 491 557
9. Jamie Tiburzi, GMU 2000-01 330 386 .539
10. Meghan Wall, Richmond  1992-95 440 509 .536
11. Jessica O’Connell, Towson 2001-04 487 513 514
SAVES Years Saves
1. Christy Yarnell, Richmond 1996-99 866
2. Meg Dentler, GMU 2002-05 855
3. Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola 1999-02 754
4. Christina Jermyn, American 1996-99 743
5. Linda Ohrin, Loyola 1991-94 650
6. Mandy Corry, Towson 2005-08 649
7. Mary Teeters, Towson 2009-13 620
8. Emily Geary, WM 2008-11 611
9. Jessica O’Connell, Towson 2001-04 578
10. Sara Longobucco, GMU 2007-10 568
Jessica Cerveny, Delaware 2006-09 552
Sarah Witkowski, WM 1992-95 536
Maisie Osteen, Hofstra 2005-08 527
Jolette Solanga, GMU 1994-96 518
Schylar Healy, James Madison ~ 2012-15 516



TEWAARATON AWARD FINALISTS

Lisa Staedt, JIMU
Gail Decker, JIMU
Kristen Gaudian, JMU

IWLCA ALL-AMERICANS

Colleen Anderson, Loyola
Nora Magure, JMU

Kelly McGuigan, JMU
Karin Brower, WM
Rosheen Campbell, JIMU
Lydia Donley, WM

Tara Kramer, Loyola

Erika Mawhorr, Loyola
Sabrina Gallagher, Loyola
Julie McGravey, WM

Erin Woodfield, WM
Barb DiArcaneglo, ODU
Diane Hallowell, JIMU
Erica Davidheiser, ODU
Tara Kramer, Loyola

Erin Woodfield, WM
Tricia Grant, Loyola
Diane Hallowell, IMU
Jenn Rinnander, Delaware
Gina Roberts, Loyola
Anne Windover, ODU
Heather Gardner, Richmond
Amy Giello, WM

Danyle Heffernan, JMU
Erika Mawhorr, Loyola
Michele Meyer, Loyola
Melissa Michalski, Delaware
Linda Ohrin, Loyola
Caroyln Carr, JMU

Sue Daddona, Delaware
Amy Giello, WM

Danyle Heffernan, JMU
Laura Merson, Richmond
Kelly Frey, Delaware
Heather Gardner, Richmond
Jen Gicking, IMU

Caryn Habay, IMU

Kerri Johnson, Loyola
Amy Umbach, WM

Sarah Witkowski, WM
Kerri Johnson, Loyola
Michele Meyer, Loyola
Stephanie Roberts, Loyola
Erica Attonito, Loyola
Amy Giello, WM

Caryn Habay, IMU
Shelley Klaes, IMU

Jen Gicking, IMU

Jeanne Lekin, WM
Mandy Longstretch, WM
Allison Valentino, Loyola
Lisa Dixon, WM

Kerri Johnson, Loyola
Shelley Klaes, IMU
Michele Meyer, Loyola
Stephanie Roberts, Loyola
Jeanne Lekin, WM
Mandy Longstretch, WM
Krystin Porcella, Loyola
Megan Riley, IMU
Allison Valentino, Loyola
Aimee Vaughan, J]MU
Krystin Porcella, Loyola
Megan Riley, J]MU

Erin Wylde, Loyola
Jeanne Lekin, WM

Jess Marion, JMU

Julie Martinez, JIMU

Amy Brew, JMU
Kourtney Heavey, Loyola
Lindsey Rademaker, WM
Liz Robertshaw, GMU
Jen Testrake, Loyola
Megan Riley, JIMU

Amy Brew, JMU

First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team

2003
2004
2018

Alivian Coates, JMU
Kathleen O’Shea, Loyola
Bonnie Conklin, GMU
Kim Fabel, WM

Bettina Guevara, GMU
Jess Marion, JMU

Alivian Coates, J]MU
Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola
Jess Marion, JMU

Amy Brew, J]MU

Stacey Morlang, Loyola
Kinsley O'Garrow, GMU
Stacey Morlang, Loyola
Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola
Suzanne Eyler, Loyola
Lindsay Lowman, WM
Kim Fabel, WM

Tara Hannaford, WM

Lisa Staedt, IMU

Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola
Suzanne Eyler, Loyola
Lisa Staedt, JIMU
Suzanne Woczyna, ODU
Jill Toomey, GMU
Marianne Gioffre, Loyola
Laurie Tortorelli, Delaware
Lisa Staedt, JIMU

Jill Toomey, GMU

Gail Decker, IMU
Suzanne Woczyna, ODU
Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra
Gail Decker, JIMU

Jess Beard, JMU

Meg Dentler, GMU
Bridget Eder, Hofstra
Suzanne Woczyna, ODU
Bridget Eder, Hofstra
Ashlee Dardine, IMU
Meg Dentler, GMU

Becky Thorn, Hofstra
Becky Trumbo, Towson
Kelly Berger, IMU
Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra
Kylee Dardine, JIMU
Shannon Witzel, Towson
Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Kelly Berger, JIMU
Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra
Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Laura King, GMU

Julie Ondrako, Towson
Corinne Gandolfi, Hofstra
Meggie McNamara, Towson
Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Kim Griffin, JIMU

Sarah Jonson, WM
Corinne Gandolfi, Hofstra
Morgan Kelly

Mary Kate Lomady, JMU
Grace Golden, WM
Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Sarah Jonson, WM

Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Alexa Demski, Towson
Mary Teeters, Towson
Alexa Demski, Towson
Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Stephanie Finley, JIMU
Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
Olivia Conti, Towson
Haley Warden, JMU
Olivia Conti, Towson
Tianna Wallpher, Towson
Caroline Sdanowich, JMU
Sami Chenoweth, Towson
Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra

Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
First Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
First Team
Third Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team

1999

IWLCA SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR

Ellen Shaffrey, WM 2015
Jill Maier, Hofstra 2013
IWLCA COACH OF THE YEAR

Shelley Klaes-Bawcombe, James Madison 2018

IWLCA ACADEMIC HONOR SQUADS

Delaware 2013; 2014; 2015; 2016; 2017; 2018
Drexel ~ 2009; 2010; 2011; 2012; 2013; 2014; 2015; 2016;

2017
Elon 2015; 2016; 2017; 2018

Hofstra 2009; 2010; 2011; 2013; 2014; 2015; 2016;

2017; 2018
James Madison 2009; 2014; 2015; 2016; 2017; 2018
obu 2010; 2011; 2012; 2013

Towson 2009; 2010; 2011; 2013; 2014; 2015; 2016; 2017;
2018

2009; 2010; 2011; 2014; 2015; 2016;
2017; 2018

William & Mary

IWLCA ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

Erika Davidhesier, ODU 1994
Jenn Karr, ODU 1995
Takiyah Gettys, ODU 1997
Alison Brown, ODU 1997
Takiyah Gettys, ODU 1998
Carly Brown, ODU 1998
Kailynne Ross, ODU 1999
Amy Wade, ODU 1999
Dana Wisniewski, ODU 2001
Brooke Thomas, ODU 2001
Nikki Kucharski, Delaware 2002
Brooke Thomas, ODU 2002
Kendra Finger, ODU 2002
Jennifer Heister, ODU 2002
Nikki Kucharski, Delaware 2003
Kateri Linville, Delaware 2003
Danielle Hensil, ODU 2003
Marlaine Smith, ODU 2003
Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU 2003
Tara Buecker, Hofstra 2004
Caitlin Connolly, Hofstra 2004
Mary Beth Simmons, Hofstra 2004
Amber Bazzare, ODU 2004
Kelly Jeffrys, ODU 2004
Valarie Gooch, ODU 2004
Tara Hayes, ODU 2004
Mary Romano, Hofstra 2005
Catherine Guerriere, Hofstra 2005
Tara Buecker, Hofstra 2005
Bridget Eder, Hofstra 2005
Caitlin Connolly, Hofstra 2005
Jill Wienecke, Hofstra 2005
Allison Lynch, Delaware 2005
Laura Miller, Delaware 2005
Kelly O’Connor, Delaware 2005
Valarie Gooch, ODU 2005
Kim Kozlowski, Hofstra 2006
Ashley Stanwick, ODU 2006
Katie Veneziale, ODU 2006
Stephanie McQuade, Delaware 2007
Katie Muth, Delaware 2007
Lauren Eberling, Hofstra 2008
Jacquelyn Hetzel, Hofstra 2008
Maisie Osteen, Hofstra 2008
Katie Muth, Delaware 2008
Jen Bach, Hofstra 2009
Bryana Borrelli, Hofstra 2009
Lauren Eberling, Hofstra 2009
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Jacquelyn Hetzel, Hofstra
Courtney 0’Connor, Hofstra
Sandy Wasserbach, Hofstra
Ange Gaeta, Delaware
Morgan Marino, Delaware
Jianna Johnson, Drexel
Krista Gerstenberger, Drexel
Marian Uribe, Drexel
Bryana Borrelli, Hofstra
Courtney O’Connor, Hofstra
Jennalee Trombley, Hofstra
Katie Hertsch, Hofstra
K’Leigh Vanaman, Hofstra
Sandy Wasserbach, Hofstra
Stephanie Rice, Hofstra
Caitlin Sullivan, JMU
Michelle Maier, J]MU
Ashley Kellogg, ODU
Katherine Bruno, ODU
Nicole McMahon, ODU
Christine Daugherty, Towson
Hillary Fratzki, Towson
Kelly Patterson, Towson
MaryEllen Elie, Towson
Megan Fitzgerald
Stephanie Taylor, Towson
Maggie Anderson, WM
Sarah Jonson, WM

Maggie Anderson, WM
Sarah Jonson, WM
Stephanie Steinweg
Jennifer Bradway, Delaware
Kalyn McDonough, Delaware
Alexandra Allen, Drexel
Emily Bauer, Drexel

Joanna Johnson, Drexel
Stephanie Rice, Hofstra
Katie Hertsch, Hofstra
Jennalee Trombley, Hofstra
Bettina Mianulli, Hofstra
Alisa Konishi, JIMU

Caitlin McHugh, JMU
Caitlin Sullivan, JMU
Shelby Davis, ODU

Jordynn Collins, ODU
Shannon Kennedy, Towson
MaryEllen Elie, Towson
Megan Fitzgerald, Towson
Therese D’Ambrosio, Towson
Kelsey Kaminski, Delaware
Grace Wills, Delaware
Morgan Holbrook, Drexel
Samantha Berger, Drexel
Catalina Friscia, Drexel
Alexandra Allen, Drexel
Joanna Johnson, Drexel
Kelli Joran, Drexel
Jacquelyn Ardolino, Hofstra
Maryann Miller, Hofstra
Emily Corzel, Hofstra

Jill Maier, Hofstra

Alisa Konishi, JIMU

Alex Napoli, IMU

Caitlin McHugh, JMU

Sarah Geary, ODU

Rebecca Reymann, ODU
Maggie Anderson, WM
Lauren Binzer, WM

Jenny Michael, WM

Sally Roberts, WM
Stephanie Steinweg, WM
Emily Bauer, Drexel

Kelli Joran, Drexel

Jill Maier, Hofstra

Maryann Miller, Hofstra
Elizabeth Anders, Hofstra
Emily Corzel, Hofstra
Jacquelyn Ardolino, Hofstra
Jennifer Ward, Hofstra
Jordynn Collins, ODU
Shelby Davis, ODU

Kelly Murkey, Towson
Jackie LaMonica, Towson
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Alexa Demski, Towson
Catherine DeFilippo, Towson
Caitlin Murphy, WM

Jenna Dougherty, WM

Colleen Nofi, WM

Jenna Dougherty, WM

Alexi Farmakis, WM

Sarah Gunter, WM

Allison Henry, WM

Amanda Johnson, WM

Colleen Nofi, WM

Ellen Shaffrey, WM

Alissa Watts, Drexel

Jocelyn Quaile, Drexel

Joelle Hartke, Drexel

Liz Anders, Hofstra

Jacquelyn Ardolino, Hofstra
Kaitlin Ayres, Hofstra

Emily Corzel, Hofstra
Samantha Greiber, Hofstra
Jenn Ward, Hofstra

Alison Curwin, JMU

Stephanie Finley, JIMU

Leah Perrotta, J]MU

Tayler Bowman, Towson

Paige Duncan, Towson
Delaney Fisher, Towson

Kelly Murkey, Towson

Patricia Gorman, William & Mary
Michelle Goss, William & Mary
Sarah Gunter, William & Mary
Allison Henry, William & Mary
Amanda Johnson, William & Mary
Kelly Martins, William & Mary
Ellen Shaffrey, William & Mary
Tayler Bowman, Towson
Delaney Fisher, Towson

Taylor O’Connor, Towson
Kaitlin Ayres, Hofstra

Kelli Stack, Elon

Megan Griffin, Elon

Joelle Hartke, Drexel

Jocelyn Quaile, Drexel

Alyssa Kalitz, Drexel

Elyse Andrews, Delaware
Emily Pollard, Delaware
Lauren VanDaniker, Delaware
Abigail Wheble, Delaware
Mary Catherine Curran, William & Mary
Courtney Donovan, William & Mary
Michelle Goss, William & Mary
Lindsey Jenks, William & Mary
Abigail Junior, William & Mary
Kelly Martins, William & Mary
Julia McGrath, William & Mary
Lynda Michaels, William & Mary
Rachel Rapp, William & Mary
Tayler Bowman, Towson
Taylor O’Connor, Towson

Kelly McQuilkin, Towson
Alyssa Saxon, Towson

Jordan Clarke, Towson

Jaci Gordon, James Madison
Brooks Lawler, James Madison
Carter Reifsnider, James Madison
Lindsay Scott, Hofstra

Bridget Graef, Elon

Megan Griffin, Elon

Erin Murnane, Elon

Jane Ruede, Elon

Kelli Stack, Elon

Megan Weissman, Elon

Lacey Aghazarian, Drexel
Alyssa Kalitz, Drexel

Devin Nihill, Drexel

Elyse Andrews, Delaware
Kirsten Hale, Delaware

Devyn Heidelbaugh, Delaware
Emily Pollard, Delaware
McKenzie Rafferty, Delaware
Jamie Schwartz, Delaware
Abby Wheble, Delaware

Jamie Schwartz, Delaware

Becky Gohsler, Delaware

Sara Laudermilch, Delaware
Sarah Ashwood, Delaware
Nicole Ricci, Delaware

Devin Nihill, Drexel

Dominique Nyzio, Drexel

Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel
Molly Savage, Drexel

Stephanie Asher, Elon

Jacie Cooper, Elon

Bridget Graef, Elon

Alison Kozel, Elon

Erin Murnane, Elon

Kira Oberle, Elon

Jane Ruede, Elon

Shelby Scanlin, Elon

Stephanie Thomson, Elon
Megan Weissman, Elon

Elena Schorr, Hofstra

Zoe Gomez, Hofstra

Elena Romesburg, James Madison
Eva Torncello, Towson

Michaela Duranti, Towson
Tianna Wallpher, Towson
Jordan Clarke, Towson

Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson
Mary Catherine Curran, William & Mary
Lindsey Jenks, William & Mary
Abby Junior, William & Mary
Julia McGrath, William & Mary
Lynda Michaels, William & Mary
Rachel Rapp, William & Mary
Sarah Comstock, Delaware
Becky Gohsler, Delaware

Sara Laudermilch, Delaware
Chantae Simms, Delaware
Maura McNutt, Delaware
Stephanie Asher, Elon

Jacie Cooper, Elon

Bridget Lamb, Elon

Erin Morsheimer, Elon

Kira Oberle, Elon

Stephanie Thomson, Elon

Elena Schorr, Hofstra

Zoe Gomez, Hofstra

Elena Romesburg, James Madison
Gabby Cha, Towson

Eva Torncello, Towson

Tianna Wallpher, Towson
Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson
Sam Donatelli, Towson
Stephanie Costa, Towson

Abby Corkum, William & Mary
Claire Duchene, William & Mary
Lindsay Koch, William & Mary
Hannah Ryan, William & Mary
Maddie Torgerson, William & Mary



CAA WEEKLY HONORS
2019

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/12 Mae McGlynn, Elon

2/19 Logan Brennan, MU
2/26 Alexa Mattera, Hofstra
3/5 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
3/12 Hanna Haven, JMU

3/18 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
3/25 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/1 Caroline Farley, Delaware
4/8 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/15 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson
4/22 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/29 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson

Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/12 Kate Brewster, Delaware
2/19 Anne McElgunn, W&M
2/26 Emma Johnson, JIMU

3/5 Zoe Bennett, Drexel

3/12 Molly Dougherty, JIMU
3/18 Elsa Rall, W&M

3/25 Kate Brewster, Delaware
4/1 Chantae Simms, Delaware
4/8 Molly Dougherty, JIMU
4/15 Molly Dougherty, JIMU
4/22 Caroline Sdanowich, JIMU
4/29 Sami Chenoweth, Towson

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/12 Bella Feldman, Elon
2/19 Jess Smith, Hofstra
2/26 Kaley Thompson, Elon
3/5 Lizzy Fox, JIMU
3/12 Belle Martire, W&M
3/18 Belle Martire, W&M
3/25 Jess Smith, Hofstra
4/1 Kerri Thornton, Towson
4/8 Kaley Thompson, Elon
4/15 Belle Martire, W&M
4/22 Kerri Thornton, Towson
4/29 Erin Demek, Hofstra
2018
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/13 Kristen Gaudian, JIMU
Natalie Sulmonte, Towson
2/20 Elena Romesburg, JIMU
Emily Gillingham, Towson
2/27 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
3/6 Becky Gohsler, Delaware
3/12 Kristen Gaudian, JIMU
3/19 Kristen Gaudian, JIMU
3/26 Becky Gohsler, Delaware
4/2 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/9 Elena Romesburg, JIMU
4/16 Katie Kerrigan, IMU
4/23 Stephanie Asher, Elon
Carly Tellekamp, Towson
4/30 Elena Romesburg, JIMU
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/13 Rebecca Tooker, IMU
2/20 Haley Warden, JMU
2/27 Emma Johnson, JIMU
3/6 Olivia Conti, Towson
3/12 Haley Warden, JMU
3/19 Lindsay Koch, W&M
3/26 Kiley Keating, Towson
4/2 Tianna Wallpher, Towson
4/9 Kiley Keating, Towson
4/16 Olivia Conti, Towson
4/23 Bridget Lamb, Elon
4/30 Taylor Carpentier, Delaware

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/13 Molly Dougherty, JIMU
2/20 Karson Harris, Drexel
2/27 Annelise Kotz, W&M
3/6 Katie Whelan, Hofstra
3/12 Karson Harris, Drexel
3/19 Colleen Grady, Drexel
3/26 Katie Whelan, Hofstra
Kaitlin Thornton, Towson
4/2 Colleen Grady, Drexel
4/9 Sophie Kopec, W&M
4/16 Molly Dougherty, JMU
4/23 Colleen Grady, Drexel
4/30 Molly Dougherty, JIMU
2017
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/7 Stephanie Asher, Elon
2/14 Becky Gohsler, Delaware
2/21 Carly Tellekamp, Towson
2/28 Lindsey Jenks, W&M
3/7 Stephanie Asher, Elon
3/13 Devin Nihill, Drexel
McKinley Wade, W&M
3/20 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson
3/27 Stephanie Asher, Elon
4/3 Kristen Gaudian, JIMU
4/10 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson
4/17 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
Haley Warden, ]MU
4/24 Becky Gohsler, Delaware
5/1 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/7 Kelly McQuilkin, Towson
2/14 Alxis Zadjura, Elon
2/21 Rebecca Tooker, IMU
2/28 Tianna Wallpher, Towson
3/7 Haley Warden, JMU
3/13 Rachel Ramirez, Elon
3/20 Taylor Carpentier, Delaware
3/27 Olivia Conti, Towson
4/3 Maddie Fields, Hofstra
4/10 Haley Warden, JMU
4/17 Rachel Ramirez, Elon
4/24 Angie Benson, Towson
5/1 Melanie McHugh, Elon
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
2/7 Halle Duenkel, IMU
2/14 Sami Chenoweth, Towson
2/21 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
2/28 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
3/7 Emma Johnson, JIMU
3/13 Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware
3/20 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
3/27 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/3 Courtney Dietzel, Drexel
4/10 Olivia Conti, Towson
4/17 Alyssa Parrella, Hofstra
4/24 Melissa Birdsell, Elon
5/1 Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware
2016
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/16 Stephanie Asher, Elon
2/23 Betsy Angel, JIMU
3/1 Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel
3/8 Emily Duffey, Drexel
3/14 Casey Lyons, Delaware
3/21 Shannon Quinn, W&M
3/28 Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel
4/4 Betsy Angel, IMU
Lindsay Scott, Hofstra
4/11 Lindsay Scott, Hofstra
4/18 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson
4/25 Maeve Cowley, Elon
Jamie Schwartz, Delaware
5/2 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/16 Rachel Ramirez, Elon

2/23 Carlee Ries, Drexel

3/1 Taylor Carpentier, Delaware

3/8 Eva Winiarski, Drexel

3/14 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson

3/21 Erin Wein, Delaware

3/28 Meredith Crizer, W&M

4/4 Angie Benson, Towson

4/11 Haley Warden, JMU

4/18 Angie Benson, Towson

4/25 Rachel Ramirez, Elon

5/2 Breanna Hamm, Towson

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/16 Angie Benson, Towson

2/23 Carly Tellekamp, Towson

3/1 Eloise Gagnon, W&M

3/8 Carly Tellekamp, Towson

3/14 Carly Tellekamp, Towson

3/21 Maddie Torgerson, W&M

3/28 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson

4/4 Carly Tellekamp, Towson

4/11 Lexi Lenaghan, Hofstra

4/18 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson

4/25 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson

5/2 Natalie Sulmonte, Towson

2015

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/17 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
Stephanie Finley, JIMU

2/24 Casey Lyons, Delaware

3/3 Caitlin McCartney, Delaware

3/10 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
Andi Raymond, Towson

3/16 Alison Curwin, JMU

3/23 Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

3/30 Shannon Hawley, Delaware

4/6 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra

4/13 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra

4/20 Alison Curwin, JMU

4/27 Stephanie Finley, J]MU

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/17 Kirsten Hale, Delaware

2/24 April lannetta, Hofstra

3/3 Schylar Healy, JIMU

3/10 Caitlin McCartney, Delaware

3/16 Kaci Starkloff, J]MU

3/23 Kirsten Hale, Delaware

3/30 Ali Karwoski, Delaware

4/6 April lannetta, Hofstra

4/13 Michelle Dufault, Towson

4/20 Schylar Healy, IMU

4/27 Kelsea Donnelly, Towson

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/17 Stephanie Asher, Elon

2/24 Emma Macleod, W&M

3/3 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson

3/10 Kelsey Dupere, Elon

3/16 Abby Corkum, W&M

3/23 Erika Cavallo, Towson

3/30 Stephanie Asher, Elon

4/6 Haley Warden, JIMU

4/13 Stephanie Asher, Elon

4/20 Kaitlyn Montalbano, Towson

4/27 Nadia Pelham-Lacey, Drexel
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2014

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/17 Ali Curwin, JMU

2/24 Andi Raymond, Towson

3/3 Jaci Gordon, JIMU

3/10 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
Casey Lyons, Delaware

3/17 Casey Lyons, Delaware

3/24 Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson

3/31 Taylor Moore, Towson

4/7 Stephanie Finley, JIMU

4/14 Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson

4/21 Stephanie Finley, JIMU

4/28 Kelsey Gregerson, Hofstra

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/17 Amanda Norcini, Drexel

2/24 April lannetta, Hofstra

3/3 Schylar Healy, IMU

3/10 Hannah Verschoore, IMU

3/17 Tori Zorovich, Delaware

3/24 Katie Leech, Towson

3/31 Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

4/7 Lizzie Duffey, Delaware

4/14 Caitlin McCartney, Delaware
Lexi Cross, JIMU

4/21 Schylar Healy, JIMU

4/28 Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/17 Eva Winiarski, Drexel

2/24 Caroline Thiele, Drexel
Gabby Cha, Towson

3/3 Erika Neuman, Hofstra

3/10 Tiana Parrella, Hofstra

3/17 Gabby Cha, Towson

3/24 Betsy Angel, JIMU

3/31 Betsy Angel, JIMU

4/7 Gabby Cha, Towson

4/14 Michelle Gildea, Towson

4/21 Abby Junior, W&M

4/28 Abby Junior, W&M

2013

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/18 Taelor Salmon, W&M

2/25 Kellie Joran, Drexel
Caitlin McCartney, Delaware

3/4 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
Casey Ancarrow, JMU

3/11 Alyse Maiden, Drexel

3/18 Schylar Healy, JIMU

3/25 Caitlin Formato, GMU
Ellen Shaffrey, W&M

4/1 Rhiannon Coogle, Towson

4/8 Ashleigh Rohrback, Towson

4/15 Rhiannon Coogle, Towson
Steph Finley, JIMU

4/22 Amy Roguski, IMU

4/29 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/18 Emily Considine, Hofstra

2/25 Kara Dattellas, Delaware

3/4 Kara Dattellas, Delaware

3/11 Erin Anderson, GMU

3/18 McKenzie Rafferty, Delaware

3/25 Becky Conto, Hofstra

4/1 Becky Conto, Hofstra
Emily Diffey, Drexel

4/15 Becky Conto, Hofstra

4/22 Becky Conto, Hofstra

4/29 Becky Conto, Hofstra
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2012
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/20 Jaclyn Pandolf, Hofstra
2/27 Lisa Bernardini, ODU
3/5 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Mary Teeters, Towson
3/12 Amanda Santandrea, Drexel
3/19 Emily Ellisen, GMU
3/26 Rhiannon Coogle, Towson
4/2 Lisa Bernardini, ODU
Casey Ancarrow, JIMU
4/9 Monica Zabel, JIMU
4/16 Andi Raymond, Towson
4/23 Kelly Custer, Towson
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
2/20 Alissa Watts, Drexel
2/27 Caitlin McCartney, Delaware
3/5 April lannetta, Hofstra
3/12 Kaleigh Noon, W&M
3/19 Skylar Healy, JMU
3/26 Kaleigh Noon, W&M
4/2 Caitlin McCartney, Delaware
4/9 Brittain Altomare, Hofstra
4/16 Kaleigh Noon, W&M
4/23 Lucy Ferguson, W&M
Caitlin McCartney, Delaware
2011
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/21 Maggie Anderson, W&M
Charlotte Wood, Drexel
2/28 Grace Golden, W&M
3/7 Sarah Jonson, W&M
Charlotte Wood, Drexel
3/14 Mary Kate Lomady, JMU
3/21 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Corrine Drost, Delaware
3/28 Kelly Custer, Towson
Jackie Pandolf, Hofstra
4/4 Maggie Anderson, W&M
4/11 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
4/18 Lisa Barnardini, ODU
Jess Dunn, Towson
Grace Golden, W&M
4/25 Ashley Waldron, Towson
5/2 Ashley Holofcener, W&M
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
2/21 Amanda Norcini, Drexel
2/28 Alex Mezzanotte, Hofstra
3/7 Taelor Salmon, W&M
3/14 Amanda Norcini, Drexel
3/21 Anna Kopecka, GMU
3/28 Lindsay McKinnon, Hofstra
4/4 Bridget Burns, Delaware
Megan Piotrowicz, IMU
4/11 Rhiannon Coogle, Towson
4/18 Taelor Salmon, W&M
4/25 Rhiannon Coogle, Towson
5/2 Taelor Salmon, W&M
2010
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/23 Sarah Jonson, W&M
Katie Lawson, Drexel
3/2 Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra
Mary Zulty, W&M
3/9 Hillary Fratzke, Towson
3/16 Kim Griffin, JMU
3/22 Hillary Fratzke, Towson
Grace Golden, W&M
3/29 Kim Griffin, JMU
Mary Teeters, Towson
4/5 Grace Golden, W&M
4/12 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Liz Falco, Hofstra
4/19 Hillary Fratzke, Towson
4/26 Mary Kate Lomady, JMU
Mary Teeters, Towson
5/3 Ariel Lane, JMU

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/23 Jackie Ardolino, Hofstra
3/2 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
3/9 Ashley Waldron, Towson
3/16 Jill Maier, Hofstra
3/22 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
3/29 Jill Maier, Hofstra
4/5 Ashley Waldron, Towson
4/12 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
4/19 Casey Ancarrow, JMU
Alyse Maiden, Drexel
4/26 Alexa Demski, Towson
5/3 Kyrstin Mackrides, W&M
2009
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2/23 Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra
3/2 Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra
3/9 Meggie McNamara, Towson
Megan Udovich, GMU
3/16 Kelly Kimener, ODU
3/23 Kelly Kimener, ODU
3/30 Grace Golden, W&M
Sandy Wasserbach, Hofstra
4/6 Alysse Ruszkowski, Hofstra
4/13 Grace Golden, W&M
Nikki Marcinik, Towson
4/20 Deb Sloan, Delaware

Maggie Anderson, W&M
Meggie McNamara, Towson

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/23 Casey Ancarrow, JMU

3/2 Charlotte Wood, Drexel

3/9 Julianne Tela, GMU

3/16 Lisa Bernardini, ODU

3/23 Maryann Miller, Hofstra
Mary Teeters, Towson

3/30 Charlotte Wood, Drexel

4/6 Stephanie Allen, Delaware
Sarah Geary, ODU

4/13 Sarah Geary, ODU

4/20 Mary Teeters, Towson

4/27 Mary Teeters, Towson

2008

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/25 Laura LaBella, Drexel
Jaime Sellers, W&M

3/3 Hillary Fratzke, Towson

3/10 Hillary Fratzke, Towson

3/17 Megan Bartlett, GMU
Jessica Bill, Drexel

3/25 Brittany Berger, GMU

4/1 Jaime Sellers, W&M
Lauren Whitcomb, Hofstra

4/8 Katie Muth, Delaware

4/15 Laura King, GMU

4/22 Jaime Sellers, W&M

4/29 Sara Longobucco, GMU

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/25 Madalyn Jamison, GMU

3/3 Madalyn Jamison, GMU

3/10 Julianna Jeffers, Delaware

3/17 Chelsea Gamble, GMU

3/25 Katie Hertsch, Hofstra

4/1 Grace Golden, W&M

4/8 Emily Geary, W&M

4/15 Stephanie Rice, Hofstra

4/22 Stephanie Rice, Hofstra

4/29 Ashley Holofcener, W&M



2007

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

2/26 Kelly Berger, JIMU

3/6 Caroline Jacobs, ODU
Emily Hoesch, Drexel

3/12 Casey McGrath, Hofstra
Meggie McNamara, Towson

3/19 Laura King, GMU

3/26 Annie Wagner, J]MU
Casey McCrudden, Delaware

4/2 Katie Muth, Delaware

4/9 Maisie Osteen, Hofstra

4/16 Annie Wagner, JIMU

4/23 Kerry Kelly, Drexel

4/30 Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

2/26 Nicole Flego, Delaware

3/6 Kelly Davis, GMU

3/12 Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra

3/19 Kelly Davis, GMU

3/26 Kelly Davis, GMU

4/2 Courtney Aburn, Delaware

4/9 Nicole Flego, Delaware

4/16 Courtney Aburn, Delaware

4/23 Corrine Gandolfi, Hofstra

4/30 Ashley Kellogg, ODU

2006

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

3/7 Colleen Dalon, W&M

3/14 Colleen Dalon, W&M

3/21 Katie Muth, Delaware

3/27 Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra
Kelly Berger, JIMU

4/3 Melissa Venturi, GMU
Caroline Jacobs, ODU

4/10 Emily Vitrano, W&M

4/17 Kimberly Hillier, Hofstra
Kelly Berger, IMU

4/24 Casey McGrath, Hofstra
Colleen Rocks, Drexel

5/1 Lynlea Cronin, JMU

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

3/7 Hillary Fratzke, W&M

3/14 Kim Griffin, IMU

3/21 Debbie Sloan, Delaware

3/27 Meggie McNamara, Towson

4/3 Brittany Berger, GMU

4/10 Hillary Fratzke, W&M

4/17 Lindyn Soviero, Delaware

4/24 Meggie McNamara, Towson

5/1 Hillary Fratzke, W&M

2005

PLAYER OF THE WEEK

3/8 Becky Thorn, Hofstra

3/15 Colleen Dalon, W&M
Emily Hoesch, Drexel

3/21 Becky Trumbo, Towson

3/28 Kelly Berger, JIMU

4/4 Becky Thorn, Hofstra

4/11 Colleen Dalon, W&M

4/18 Bridget Eder, Hofstra

4/25 Emily Hoesch, Drexel

Caroline Jacobs, ODU

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

3/8 Katie Hogan, Delaware

3/15 Christina Frank, GMU
Amanda Roth, W&M

3/21 Casey McCrudden, Delaware

3/28 Casey McCrudden, Delaware

4/4 Christina Frank, GMU

4/11 Mandy Corry, Towson

4/18 Casey McCrudden, Delaware

4/25 Gwenna Johnson, Drexel

2004
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
3/2 Jessica Brownridge, JIMU
3/9 Lauren Work, W&M
Suzanne Woscyna, ODU
3/16 Gail Decker, JIMU
3/22 Gail Decker, IMU
3/29 Meg Dentler, GMU
Becky Trumbo, Towson
4/5 Gail Decker, IMU
Becky Thorn, Hofstra
4/12 Gail Decker, IMU
4/19 Stacey Berger, GMU
4/26 Becky Trumbo, Towson
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
3/2 Jenny Diana, Delaware
3/9 Shannon Witzel, Towson
3/16 Kristin Wong, W&M
3/22 Shannon Witzel, Towson
3/29 Kim Hillier, Hofstra
4/5 Emily Vitrano, W&M
4/12 Kerry Kelly, Drexel
4/19 Shannon Witzel, Towson
4/26 Kim Hillier, Hofstra
2003
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
3/5 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
3/11 Lisa Staedt, IMU
3/18 Danielle Hensil, ODU
3/25 Jessica Brownridge, JIMU
3/31 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
4/7 Lisa Staedt, IMU
4/14 Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra
4/21 Jill Toomey, GMU
5/5 Meg Dentler, GMU
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
3/5 Becky Thorn, Hofstra
3/11 Becky Trumbo, Towson
3/18 Michelle Gannon, ODU
3/25 Becky Thorn, Hofstra
3/31 Kristin Cellucci, Delaware
4/7 Colleen Rocks, Drexel
4/14 Michelle Gannon, ODU
4/21 Becky Trumbo, Towson
5/5 Kate Scott, GMU
2002
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
3/18 Lisa Staedt, IMU
3/25 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
4/1 Jill Toomey, GMU
4/8 Kathleen Mikowski, Hofstra
4/15 Suzanne Wosczyna, ODU
1996
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
3/21 Meg Cortezi, IMU
3/25 Allison Valentino, Loyola
4/1 Aimee Willard, GMU
4/8 Mandy Longstreth, W&M
4/15 Erica Attonito, Loyola
1995
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
3/21 Shelley Klaes, JIMU
3/28 Betsy Given, Loyola
4/4 Ronya Walker, W&M
4/11 Sue Dadonna, Delaware
4/18 Meg Cortezi, IMU
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